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Furniture & Rugs

Lot 1

1 
A 19th century mahogany, walnut and brass 
mounted writing table, the fold over front surface 
over a single frieze drawer on reeded tapering 
legs, w. 81 cm £100 - £150

Lot 2

2
An Edwardian mahogany, strung and glazed 
bijouterie table on tapering legs, w. 68 cm  
 £80 - £120

3
A Georgian walnut, rosewood crossbanded and 
strung card table of demi-lune form with a single 
frieze drawer on square tapering legs, 
w. 102 cm £150 - £200

4
A 19th century mahogany and ash cabinet, the 
galleried top over a fall-front and a pair of doors 
on a plinth base, w. 66 cm £150 - £200

5
A George III mahogany bookcase cabinet, the 
pair of glazed doors enclosing shelves over a 
secretaire drawer and fi ve further drawers, on 
bracket feet, w. 126 cm £200 - £300

6
A Victorian walnut and marquetry three-tier 
what-not on castors, h. 105 cm £40 - £60

7
An Edwardian walnut, strung and 
crossbanded writing table with an opening 
superstructure over a tooled leather surface 
and  a single frieze drawer on square 
tapering legs with castors, in the manner of 
Liberty & Co., w. 81 cm £150 - £200

Lot 8

8
A Georgian mahogany and strung bow-fronted 
chest of two short over two long drawers with a 
shaped apron and bracket feet, w. 116 cm  
 £150 - £200

Lot 4
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7
An Edwardian walnut, strung and 
crossbanded writing table with an opening 
superstructure over a tooled leather surface 
and  a single frieze drawer on square 
tapering legs with castors, in the manner of 
Liberty & Co., w. 81 cm £150 - £200

Lot 8

8
A Georgian mahogany and strung bow-fronted 
chest of two short over two long drawers with a 
shaped apron and bracket feet, w. 116 cm  
 £150 - £200

9
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with a small 
superstructure over a drawer and two doors on 
a platform base with scrolled feet, w. 92 cm  
 £80 - £120

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 5

£150 - £200£150 - £200

A Georgian mahogany and strung bow-fronted 
chest of two short over two long drawers with a 
shaped apron and bracket feet, w. 116 cm  shaped apron and bracket feet, w. 116 cm  

£150 - £200

a platform base with scrolled feet, w. 92 cm  
£80 - £120

9
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with a small 

Lot 9

Lot 5
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10
A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany ladies 
writing table, the superstructure with a brass 
gallery over a tooled leather surface and an 
arrangement of fi ve drawers on cabriole legs, 
w. 109 cm £80 - £120

11
A pair of Persian rugs, the red grounds 
decorated with two spirals surrounded 
and affi xed with palmettes including shah 
abbasi, within matching foliate borders, 
196 x 124 cm £150 - £200

12
A pair of late 19th century 
mahogany, rosewood crossbanded 
and marquetry armchairs with fi gural 
arms over drop-in seats on tapering 
legs £250 - £300

13
A George III mahogany and strung 
cellarette of octagonal form on 
square tapering legs with castors, 
w. 44 cm  £150 - £200

14
A 19th century mahogany and bergere swing 
cradle on a turned stand, l. 100 cm £80 - £120

15
A Victorian stripped and bent pine cradle on 
sleigh rockers £60 - £80

16
A 19th century mahogany tilt-top table, the 
rectangular surface on a shaped support with 
four splayed legs with claw feet and castors,
 l. 134 cm £120 - £150

17
A set of seven Victorian mahogany and 
upholstered balloon back dining chairs  
 £80 - £120

18
An 18th 
century-type oak 
drawer-leaf dining 
table on turned 
supports joined 
by stretchers, 
l. 130 cm 
extending to 
223 cm 
 £80 - £120
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A Victorian stripped and bent pine cradle on 
sleigh rockers £60 - £80

17
A set of seven Victorian mahogany and 
upholstered balloon back dining chairs  

18
An 18th 
century-type oak 
drawer-leaf dining 
table on turned 
supports joined 
by stretchers, 
l. 130 cm 
extending to 
223 cm 

A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany ladies 
writing table, the superstructure with a brass 
gallery over a tooled leather surface and an 
arrangement of fi ve drawers on cabriole legs, 

£80 - £120

A pair of Persian rugs, the red grounds 
decorated with two spirals surrounded 
and affi xed with palmettes including shah 
abbasi, within matching foliate borders, 

£150 - £200

and marquetry armchairs with fi gural 

£250 - £300

Lot 11 (part)

Lot 12
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Lot 14

19
A Victorian mahogany side table with an armorial 
back over a single drawer on turned legs, 
w. 66 cm  £40 - £60

20
A pair of Kashan, Central Persia, rugs, the blue 
and ivory diamond lozenge on a herati fl oral 
pattern fi eld, with blue scroll borders, 204 x 
132 cm each £200 - £300

21
A Victorian and later button upholstered 
armchair with a mahogany frame on turned front 
legs with castors £80 - £120

22
A Victorian and later button upholstered 
armchair with scrolled mahogany arms on 
turned front legs with castors £60 - £80

23
A Victorian and later upholstered 
parlour chair with a circular seat, 
mahogany frame and turned legs with 
castors £40 - £60

24
A Victorian walnut tripod table, the 
surface inset with a tooled leather 
games board, d. 44 cm £50 - £80

25
A 19th century mahogany 
occasional table, the circular 
ridged top on a barley twist 
support and three splayed 
feet, d. 54 cm £50 - £80

Lot 14

19

21
A Victorian and later button upholstered 
armchair with a mahogany frame on turned front 

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition

A pair of Kashan, Central Persia, rugs, the blue 
and ivory diamond lozenge on a herati fl oral 
pattern fi eld, with blue scroll borders, 204 x 
132 cm each £200 - £300

turned front legs with castors 

23
A Victorian and later upholstered 
parlour chair with a circular seat, 
mahogany frame and turned legs with 
castors 

24
A Victorian walnut tripod table, the 
surface inset with a tooled leather 
games board, d. 44 cm 

25
A 19th century mahogany 
occasional table, the circular 
ridged top on a barley twist 
support and three splayed 
feet, d. 54 cm 

21

Lot 19

Lot 20
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26
A Victorian rosewood and button 
upholstered twin-ended chaise with 
scrolled arms and turned legs on 
castors  £100 - £150

27
A 20th century woolen rug decorated in the 
Herati manner with six medallions on a pale red 
ground surrounded by matching borders, 315 x 
263 cm £80 - £120

28
A Victorian walnut, mahogany and marquetry 
hobby/games table of trumpet form on three 
splayed feet £150 - £200

29
An 18th/19th century and later wingback sofa 
of Georgian twin-backed design on a mahogany 
frame with turned feet and a cross stretcher 
 £100 - £150

30
A George III mahogany occasional table, the 
circular top with a birdcage mechanism on a 
turned support and three splayed feet, d. 74 cm
 £80 - £120

31
A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany 
Sutherland table with turned legs joined by 
stretchers on castors, w. 91 cm £60 - £80

32
A Victorian mahogany stool, later converted to 
having a padded interior, w. 46 cm £40 - £60

33
A late 19th/early 20th century pitched pine twin-
pedestal desk, the tooled leather surface over 
an arrangement of nine drawers, with an ivorine 
label for George Hammer, w. 122 cm  
 £150 - £200

26
A Victorian rosewood and button 
upholstered twin-ended chaise with 
scrolled arms and turned legs on 

30
A George III mahogany occasional table, the 
circular top with a birdcage mechanism on a 
turned support and three splayed feet, d. 74 cm

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS8

Lot 34

Lot 28

Lot 26
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@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 9

34
A 19th century carved walnut and 
marquetry writing slope with two inkwells 
over a folding surface, w. 46 cm 
                                               £150 - £200

35
An Anglo-Indian carved table, the 
hexagonal surface over a three-part 
fi gural base with fruiting vines, d. 55 cm
 £40 - £60

36
A Commercial Arts & Crafts pitched pine 
wardrobe, the panelled doors enclosing 
hanging space and drawers, on square 
straight stiles, w. 136 cm £200 - £300

37
A Victorian 17th century-type carved oak 
dresser, the panelled back over a shelf 
and three doors on turned and carved 
supports, w. 130 cm £100 - £150

38
A reproduction 
stained beech 
Wainscot 
chair, the 
panelled back 
with foliate 
carving over a 
shaped solid 
seat on turned 
supports joined 
by stretchers
 £50 - £80

39
A late 19th century mahogany Wellington-type 
four drawer collectors cabinet, w. 33 cm  
 £150 - £200

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
/WHPeacockAuctioneers 9

£150 - £200

£40 - £60

£200 - £300

£100 - £150

four drawer collectors cabinet, w. 33 cm  
£150 - £200

38
A reproduction 
stained beech 
Wainscot 
chair, the 
panelled back 
with foliate 
carving over a 
shaped solid 
seat on turned 
supports joined 
by stretchers

39
A late 19th century mahogany Wellington-type 
four drawer collectors cabinet, w. 33 cm  

supports joined 

£50 - £80

Lot 38

Lot 39

Lot 36
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40
An 18th century and later walnut and 
crossbanded bureau, the fall-front over three 
graduated drawers on bracket feet, w. 99 cm
 £100 - £150

41
An 18th century oak coffer, the panelled front of 
geometric form, on square straight stiles, 
w. 105 cm £60 - £100

42
A 19th century giltwood overmantle mirror, 
w. 152 cm £80 - £120

43
Two Victorian armorial hall chairs in mahogany 
and oak £50 - £80

44
Henry Wakeford: an 18th century and later 
longcase clock, the face with a silvered dial, 
Roman and Arabic numerals and brass 
spandrels, within a carved oak case £200 - £300

45
A pair of Charles II and later oak and bergere 
hall chairs with crown fi nials, carved backs 
and scrolled feet joined by matching carved 
stretchers £400 - £600

46
A late 19th/early 20th century mahogany 
and strung display cabinet surmounted by a 
shell-type pediment, the pair of doors fl anking 
an inverted glass section over an opposing 
solid front and a pair of solid doors, on square 
tapering legs, w. 121 cm £300 - £400

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 3rd August 2018

Lot 41

10

tapering legs, w. 121 cm 

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMSANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS

Lot 41

Lot 44
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47
A 19th century mahogany, satinwood 
crossbanded and marquetry strung breakfast 
table, the oval top on a shaped column and 
four splayed legs with claw feet on castors, 
w. 136 cm £100 - £150

48
A late 19th 
century rosewood 
and marquetry 
four-tier corner 
what-not-stand 
with turned 
supports 
 £30 - £40

49
A Commercial 
Arts & Crafts 
mahogany 
sideboard, 
the mirrored 
superstructure 
over two drawers 
and two doors 
inset with copper 
panels, l. 155 cm
 £300 - £400

crossbanded and marquetry strung breakfast 
table, the oval top on a shaped column and 

£100 - £150

inset with copper 
panels, l. 155 cm

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition

48
A late 19th 
century rosewood 
and marquetry 
four-tier corner 
what-not-stand 
with turned 
supports 

49
A Commercial 
Arts & Crafts 
mahogany 
sideboard, 
the mirrored 
superstructure 
over two drawers 
and two doors 

Lot 49

Lot 45
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Lot 50

50
A Commercial Arts & Crafts oak wardrobe with a 
mirrored door, solid drawer and copper panels, 
w. 91 cm £80 - £120

51
An Egyptian Zeigler-style woolen rug 
decorated with fl oral sprays on a salmon pink 
'abrash' ground, within matching borders, 393 
x 300 cm £150 - £200

52
A Victorian ebonised pier cabinet with porcelain 
plaques and brass mounts on a plinth base, 
w. 92 cm £50 - £80

53
Jerom Murch of Honiton: an 18th century and 
later longcase clock, the brass face with Roman 
and Arabic numerals, date aperture and brass 
spandrels, in an oak case £100 - £150

54
An Edwardian mahogany and strung display 
cabinet with a single door on square legs, 
w. 60 cm £40 - £60

55
A George III mahogany supper table, the circular 
tilt-top on a turned column and three splayed 
feet, d. 91 cm £80 - £120

56
A pair of Edwardian mahogany, strung and 
upholstered side chairs £40 - £60



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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57
A 20th century walnut and upholstered four 
piece double-bergere suite with foliate carving 
and scrolls £450 - £500

58
A 19th century French oak and upholstered 
open armchair on cabriole legs joined by an 
X-stretcher £200 - £300

59
An oak hall chair with 
a slatted back, solid 
seat, turned legs and 
stretchers   £40 - £60

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock  @WHPeacock  @WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers 13

A 20th century walnut and upholstered four 
piece double-bergere suite with foliate carving 
and scrolls £450 - £500

X-stretcher £200 - £300

59
An oak hall chair with 
a slatted back, solid 
seat, turned legs and 
stretchers   £40 - £60

57

Lot 54

Lot 58

Lot 57 (part)
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60
A pair of 20th century elm seated Windsor 
armchairs with hoop and spindle backs, shaped 
seats and crinoline stretchers £300 - £400

61
A 20th century lowback Windsor armchair 
with a pierced splat, shaped seat and 
crinoline stretcher £150 - £200

62
A late 19th/early 20th century duet stool with 
an upholstered seat, carved mahogany frame, 
cabriole legs and ball and claw feet £40 - £60

63
A contemporary knole sofa with blue 
upholstery, mahogany handles and swags
 £250 - £300

64 
A Victorian mahogany and button 
upholstered armchair with scrolled arms on 
turned  front legs with castors    £80 - £120

 

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS

armchairs with hoop and spindle backs, shaped 
£300 - £400

£40 - £60

Lot 61

Lot 60
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Lot 64

65
A modern wrought metal dining table of 
oval form inset a specimen marble and 
semi precious stone surface depicting 
fl ora and fauna, together with eight 
matching dining chairs (inc. two carvers), 
table measures l. 193 cm, w. 94 cm, 
h. 89 cm                            £400 - £600

66
A modern wrought metal dining 
table of circular form inset a 
specimen marble and semi 
precious stone surface depicting a 
vase of fruit within a foliate border, 
together with four matching dining 
chairs, table measures d. 90 cm, 
h. 78 cm                       £20 - £300

67 - 100
Spare Lots

Lot 65 (part)

Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items
Friday 7th September 2018 

Bedford Auction Centre

SALE ENTRIES NOW INVITED



Thursday 13th September
Sporting Guns, & Antique Arms

TO BE SOLD BY AUCTION 
Commencing at 10.30am

 
Lot 1033: S2 28 bore sidelock ejector by Holland & Holland, 28 ins barrels (recent 

re proof) with dolls head extension inscribed HOLLAND & HOLLAND 98 New Bond Street 
London, 70mm chambers, acanthus scroll foliate and border relief engraved action and 

fences with the makers name in gold letters, well fi gured 14,13/16 ins straight hand stock 
with vacant silver oval, in leather motor case with makers trade label, no.29520. 

The makers have kindly confi rmed that this was ordered by 
His Highness Raman Ranjit Singh Barmean in May 1915

Sold in our June Sale
Hammer Price £18,000 *excluding BP

Bedford Auction Centre Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, Bedford, Bedfordshire MK42 0PE
01234 266 366 or guns@peacockauction.co.uk    

peacockauction.co.uk

TO BE SOLD BY AUCTION
Commencing at 10.30am
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Clocks, Works of Art 
& Orientalware 
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Clocks, Works of Art and Orientalware

101
A group of fi ve First World War medals awarded 
to various recipients including two Victory 
Medals, two 1914-1918 Medals and a 1914 
Star, together with a group of civil medallions 
 £80 - £120

102
An early 19th century cased silver folding 
penknife/ fruit knife, Birmingham hallmarks, 
maker J.W. £40 - £60

103
A group of 20th century badges, many 
enamelled, including Desperate Dan, Sky Ray, 
Golly fi gures etc. £40 - £60

104
A group of 20th century badges and medallions, 
many enamelled, including Wembley 1925, 
Swindon Speedway 1955, B.R. Type 5 Diesel, 
Shell with ICA etc.  £60 - £80

105
A group of collectables including First World War 
sweetheart's cards, a 1944 TG.Co. Ltd. Mark III 
military compass, an RAF silver and enamelled 
brooch, cap badges etc. £50 - £80

106
A group of 1920/30's German bank notes 
together with a stereoscopic slide of Berlin, a 
photograph of Hitler and a reproduction Nazi 
cap badge £30 - £40

107
A group of 1940's-1960's enamelled Butlin's 
badges £60 - £80

108
A Bedfordshire Police 1840-1990 Helmet 
Plates commemorative medallion, a National 
Association of Head Teachers silver and 
enamelled badge, together with a group of other 
Masonic, school and commemorative badges 
and medallions  £50 - £80

109
A large group of First and Second World War 
medals including a QEII Long Service and Good 
Conduct Medal awarded to 571034 Ch. Tech 
Catchpole R.A.F. and a First World War pair 
awarded to WP-310500 Spr. F.R. Sharp R.E.  
 £80 - £120

110
A Wells Fargo and Company belt buckle, a 
cased silver mounted amber cheroot, a brass 
container modelled as a pig, a moulded bangle 
and various other collectables  £50 - £80

111
A pair of 18th 
century child's 
clog-type shoes
 £30 - £50

101
A group of fi ve First World War medals awarded 
to various recipients including two Victory 

106
A group of 1920/30's German bank notes 
together with a stereoscopic slide of Berlin, a 
photograph of Hitler and a reproduction Nazi 
cap badge £30 - £40

107
A group of 1940's-1960's enamelled Butlin's 
badges £60 - £80

108
A Bedfordshire Police 1840-1990 Helmet 
Plates commemorative medallion, a National 
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and various other collectables  £50 - £80£50 - £80

clog-type shoes
£30 - £50£30 - £50

Lot 101

Lot 102
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Lot 112

112
A French gilt brass carriage clock, the enamelled 
dial with Arabic numerals, the movement striking 
on a gong each hour and half hour, within a fi ve-
glass case, h. 17 cm £150 - £200

113
A late 19th 
century French 
carriage clock, 
the enamelled 
face with Roman 
numerals, the 
movement/alarm 
striking on a bell, 
within a brass and 
fi ve-glass case, 
h. 12 cm 
 £80 - £120

112

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
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glass case, h. 17 cm 

Lot 113

Lot 109

Lot 106
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114
A late 19th century French mantle clock, the 
enamelled face with Roman numerals, the 
movement stamped 'V.A.P. Brevete S.G.D.G.', 
within a rosewood case with a brass handle, 
h. 18 cm £40 - £60

115
A reproduction French 
lantern clock, the 
movement striking on a 
bell, the dial with Roman 
numerals, within a brass 
case, h. 24 cm 
                 £150 - £200

116
A 1960's 
reproduction lantern 
timepiece, the 
silvered dial with 
Roman numerals, the 
Smiths movement 
within a brass 
case, the back 
plate bearing an 
inscription, h. 27 cm
 £100 - £150

117
A Coalport parian bust modelled as Vice-
Admiral Nelson, modelled by Joseph Pitts 
under the direction of Admiral Sir William 
Parker K.C.B. from the painting by Wichell 
in his possession, inscribed to back and 
dated 1853, h. 23 cm *For an identical 
example see National Maritime Museum, 
Greenwich, No. AAA5974  £300 - £500

118
A 19th century wall clock with a later 
painted dial within a mahogany circular 
case, d. 28 cm £100 - £150

£40 - £60

A reproduction French 

movement striking on a 
bell, the dial with Roman 
numerals, within a brass 

£150 - £200

Roman numerals, the 

£100 - £150

117
A Coalport parian bust modelled as Vice-
Admiral Nelson, modelled by Joseph Pitts 
under the direction of Admiral Sir William 
Parker K.C.B. from the painting by Wichell 
in his possession, inscribed to back and 
dated 1853, h. 23 cm *For an identical 
example see National Maritime Museum, 
Greenwich, No. AAA5974  
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painted dial within a mahogany circular 
case, d. 28 cm £100 - £150

117117

Lot 115

Lot 118
Lot 116

Lot 117
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119
A group of four 19th century mahogany and 
brass mounted camera plates £60 - £100

120
A pair of black enamelled steel dishes and 
covers, h. 11 cm £40 - £60

121
A pair of 1930's car head lamps, d. 26 cm  
 £40 - £60

122
A Henry W. Short 'Filoscope' viewer showing 
a carriage progressing down a street, together 
with an early 20th century walnut veneered and 
ebonised slide viewer together with a group 
of slides depicting animals, architecture and 
landscapes £60 - £80

123
A 19th century and later brass mounted brace 
by John Osborn of Grantham with a rosewood 
handle, l. 34 cm £50 - £80

124
A 19th century tan leather hat box, the front 
stamped 'W.H.D. Acland', h. 39 cm £80 - £120

125
A reproduction stained 
glass panel depicting 
Saint George slaying 
the dragon, 45 x 35 cm
 £100 - £150

126
Spare Lot

£60 - £100

£40 - £60

£60 - £80

£50 - £80 Lot 125

127
For Restoration: a 19th century French carriage 
clock, the mechanism with a repeater, in a brass 
and fi ve-glass case, h. 15 cm £40 - £60

128
A late 19th century French 
carriage timepiece, the 
enamelled face with Roman 
and Arabic numerals, 
marked for 'Benetfi nk & Co. 
London, Made in Paris', 
in a brass and  fi ve glass 
case, h. 11 cm, with a fi tted 
leather case £80 - £120

129 - 130
Spare Lots

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock  @WHPeacock  @WHPeacock /WHPeacockAuctioneers 21

A reproduction stained 
glass panel depicting 
Saint George slaying 
the dragon, 45 x 35 cm

£100 - £150

126
Spare Lot

128
A late 19th century French 
carriage timepiece, the 
enamelled face with Roman 
and Arabic numerals, 
marked for 'Benetfi nk & Co. 
London, Made in Paris', 
in a brass and  fi ve glass 
case, h. 11 cm, with a fi tted 
leather case £80 - £120

129 - 130
Spare Lots

Lot 119
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131
A 9ct gold R.A.O.B. 'Order of Merit and Honour 
of Knighthood' jewel awarded to Bro. Geo 
Styles G.P., approx. 23 grams, together with a 
silver gilt jewel awarded to the same recipient, 
both cased £200 - £300

132
A 1980's Swiss mantle clock, the face with 
Roman numerals, within a brass case, retailed 
by Garrard & Co., London, h. 13 cm, cased with 
certifi cation £80 - £120

133
A group of seven various pottery and glass 
vessels and oil lamps of archaic form together 
with a cut fl int tool £150 - £200

134
An oak slatted stick stand containing two 
parasols, one with a horn handle and silver 
mounts, the other with a white metal handle, a 
matching cane, a bamboo stick and a 'gadget' 
cane £100 - £150

135
A late 19th/early 20th century brass pestle and 
mortar together with another stone and wooden 
set £40 - £60

136
A reproduction lantern timepiece, the French 
movement within a brass case, h. 27 cm, 
together with two other reproduction lantern 
timepieces £50 - £80timepieces 

Lot 137

Lot 131

131
A 9ct gold R.A.O.B. 'Order of Merit and Honour 

Lot 131
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137
An Edwardian bracket 
clock, the silvered dial 
with silent/chime and 
regulator dials in a 
moulded mahogany case 
of lancet shaped form, 
h. 31 cm £120 - £150

Lot 138

138
A 19th century French bracket clock, the 
movement stamped 'LaGarde a Paris 606', 
striking on a bell, the dial with Arabic numerals, 
within a boulle work and gilt metal case with a 
fi gural pediment, h. 36 cm £400 - £600

139
Two First World War Christmas tins containing a 
group of badges, silver and plated medallions, a 
Victory and 1914-1918 Medal etc. £60 - £80

140
A group of three 19th century miniature 
watercolour head and shoulder portraits, two on 
porcelain and one of paper possibly depicting 
Cromwell £220 - £250

141
A late 19th/early 20th century brass bowl relief 
decorated with an Islamic script within matching 
bands, h. 16 cm £50 - £80

142
A group of six car badges including 'Chiltern 
Sidecar Club 505', 'The Federation of the 
Sidecar Clubs', 'RAC' etc.  £60 - £80

137
An Edwardian bracket 
clock, the silvered dial 
with silent/chime and 
regulator dials in a 
moulded mahogany case 
of lancet shaped form, 
h. 31 cm £120 - £150

138
A 19th century French bracket clock, the 

Lot 142
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143
A 19th century rosewood and brass mounted 
dressing table box, w. 33 cm, with a removable 
tray, containing various containers and bottles, 
most with silver plated mounts £40 - £60

144
A large group of collectables including a 
beadwork pocket, a Mauchline ware string 
holder, a metalwork ring casket, a 'Lady's 
Companion',  a treen container in the form of a 
rook etc.  £100 - £150

145
A 20th century Anniversary clock, the silvered 
dial with Roman and Arabic numerals, under a 
glass dome, h. 29 cm £30 - £50glass dome, h. 29 cm 

146
An English reproduction lantern 
clock, the bell striking on the hour 
and half hour, within a brass case of 
typical form, h. 32 cm £50 - £80

147
A collection of eleven cased pipes 
including two with silver mounts and two 
fi gural carved examples £100 - £150

148
A collection of approximately thirty uncased 
pipes, mainly late 19th/early 20th century, 
including a tribal pipe £100 - £150

Lot 149

149
A late 19th century Eastern copper pot, the 
sides relief decorated with seven panels inset 
with deities within foliate bands, h. 21 cm  
 £40 - £60

150
A Victorian bowl/table centre, the carved oak 
body with silver plated mounts, fi gural stag 
handles and hoof feet, by Mappin & Webb, 
d. 37 cm  £50 - £80

151
An album of First World War sweetheart's cards, 
together with other postcards £100 - £150

152
A late 19th century French copper and brass 
raised dish marked 'CH et Co. Depose', 
d. 25 cm, together with a hammered copper 
tray £40 - £60

153
Of Scientifi c Interest: two models of atomic 
structures £40 - £60

Lot 146
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including two with silver mounts and two 
£100 - £150

153
Of Scientifi c Interest: two models of atomic 
structures £40 - £60

Lot 150
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154
A Cantonese student's violin with a two-part 
back, together with a fi tted case and bow  
 £40 - £60

155
Of Concorde Interest: a picture signed by 
Cochran and Brian Trubshaw, a photograph 
of Concorde at Fairford on arrival from Bristol, 
together with an unused BA calendar and mac1 
and mac2 ties £50 - £80

156
A group of First and Second World War militaria 
relating to S.M.I. S. Pyle, formerly of the Suffolk 
Regiment then the Cambridgeshire Regiment, 
including a First World War Victory Medal, 
1914-1918 Medal, three Second World War 
medals, a Territorial Medal, an oak and silver 
plated bowl bearing regimental insignia, a silver 
box presented to the same recipient etc.  The 
Cambridgeshires 1914-1919'  by Riddell and 
Clayton, published by Bowes and Bowes, 
Cambridge 1934 and is a fi rst edition.   *See 
lot 165 for medals awarded to the recipient's 
brothers £250 - £300

157
A group of lapel/cap badges relating to the 
W.V.S. Civil Defence together with a cased 
W.V.S. medal £30 - £40

158
A 19th century rosewood and mother-of-pearl 
inlaid writing slope, w. 41 cm £40 - £60

159
For Restoration: a 19th century French mantle 
clock, the face with Roman numerals, marked 
'Larzet, 12 Rue Royale St Honore', the 
movement striking on a bell, within a gilt metal 
and onyx fi gural case, h. 35 cm £40 - £60

160
A 19th century French tantalus of serpentine 
form, the walnut, ebonised, and marquetry 
case with brass mounts, opening to reveal a 
rosewood interior containing two decanters, on 
bun feet, w. 34 cm £100 - £200

All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition 25

£250 - £300

£30 - £40

bun feet, w. 34 cm £100 - £200

Lot 156

Lot 160



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 3rd August 201826

Lot 161

161
A group of fi ve sticks/canes including an 
Edwardian swordstick, a parasol with a gilt 
brass and mother-of-pearl pommel, a swagger 
stick etc. £60 - £80

162
A group of eight 20th century Tribal masks  
 £40 - £60

163
An Art Deco-type chandelier with three pink 
glass shades and chromium fi ttings £50 - £80

164
Two split-cane three-piece fi shing rods, including 
'Black Seal' and 'Rodrill London' £40 - £60

165
A group of medals awarded to 
three brothers, 5230 Robert Pyle 
York Regiment (duo), 4106 Pte. 
George Pyle Cambridgeshire 
Regiment (duo) and 2459 
William Horace Pyle Yorkshire 
and Lancashire Regiment (trio), 
together with an RAOB silver jewel 
awarded to Robert and a group 
of ephemera, dog tags, button 
polishing holders etc.  *See lot 
156 for medals awarded to the 
recipients' other brother £200 - £300

166
A mid-20th century paper globe on stand, 
overall h. 66 cm £60 - £80

167
A pair of RAF Museum, Hendon, advertising 
posters, prepared by the Central Offi ce of 
Information and printed by Colibri Press Ltd.  
 £80 - £120

168
A Firestone Tyres enamelled sign depicting 
England and Wales, 123 x 73 cm £100 - £200

Lot 161

161
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'Black Seal' and 'Rodrill London' £40 - £60

Lot 165
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169
Three 20th century Kilim-type rugs together with 
two reference books: Antique Oriental Rugs 
and Carpets (Philip Bamborough) and Oriental 
Carpet Design (P.R.J. Ford)  £150 - £200

170
A Second World War black tole box, bearing 
the name 'Maj. E.R.B. Gray', together with a 
pine box bearing the same name and a group of 
related ephemera £40 - £60

171
An early 20th century feathered display under a 
glass dome, h. 54 cm £30 - £40

172
Three Victorian moulds including one by G. 
Knowles of Brampton £30 - £50

173
A late 19th century brass picture frame of Gothic 
foliate form containing three portraits, h. 24 cm
 £40 - £60

174
A 19th century miniature watercolour on card 
head and shoulders portrait of a military offi cer in 
a red jacket, 5.5 x 4 cm oval £40 - £60

175
Two Victorian gilt metal seal fobs £30 - £50

176
A group of four 19th century oval gilt metal 
lockets, three with miniature watercolour 
portraits and three with glass sections of hair to 
the reverse, together with a silver pin cushion  
 £30 - £40

related ephemera 

174
A 19th century miniature watercolour on card 
head and shoulders portrait of a military offi cer in 
a red jacket, 5.5 x 4 cm oval 

175
Two Victorian gilt metal seal fobs 

176
A group of four 19th century oval gilt metal 
lockets, three with miniature watercolour 
portraits and three with glass sections of hair to 
the reverse, together with a silver pin cushion  the reverse, together with a silver pin cushion  

169 171

Lot 166

Lot 169
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177
A 19th century carriage clock, the movement 
striking on a gong, the enamelled face with 
Roman and Arabic numerals, within a brass 
and fi ve-glass case, h. 13 cm, in a fi tted 
leather case £100 - £150

178
An album of 1970's watercolours, some 
loose, mainly landscapes £30 - £40

179
A group of six 19th century silhouettes, each 
in a black and gilt mounted frame of typical 
form £40 - £60

180
A group of collectables including a silver 
plated RAF boxing plaque, a miniature of a 
girl in a red dress, a 19th century miniature 
watercolour, a copper engravers plate for 
the Townsend family crest etc. £50 - £80

181
Two albums of early 20th century and later 
photographs including interiors, family 
scenes, Chichester, Voyage to India 1911-
1917 etc. £100 - £150

182
A 19th century ships stick barometer and 
thermometer with a mahogany case and 
brass mounts, the back plate marked for 
L.Wood of Liverpool £300 - £400

183
A group of collectables including a boxed 
mother-of-pearl hand fan, two pairs of 
needlework slippers, a velvet pull-string 
bag, a scent phial and a beadwork bag
 £120 - £150

184
A Thomas & Willias 'Aberdare' miners 
lamp, a copper jelly mould and a brass
jug                                             £40 - £60

185 
Two 20th century Saudi robes/gowns 
                                                  £40 - £60

177
A 19th century carriage clock, the movement 

183
A group of collectables including a boxed 
mother-of-pearl hand fan, two pairs of 
needlework slippers, a velvet pull-string 
bag, a scent phial and a beadwork bag

184

A group of collectables including a boxed 
mother-of-pearl hand fan, two pairs of 
needlework slippers, a velvet pull-string 
bag, a scent phial and a beadwork bag

£120 - £150
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A 19th century carriage clock, the movement 
striking on a gong, the enamelled face with 
Roman and Arabic numerals, within a brass 
and fi ve-glass case, h. 13 cm, in a fi tted 

£100 - £150

An album of 1970's watercolours, some 
£30 - £40

A group of six 19th century silhouettes, each 
in a black and gilt mounted frame of typical 

£40 - £60

A group of collectables including a silver 
plated RAF boxing plaque, a miniature of a 
girl in a red dress, a 19th century miniature 
watercolour, a copper engravers plate for 
the Townsend family crest etc. £50 - £80

Two albums of early 20th century and later 
photographs including interiors, family 
scenes, Chichester, Voyage to India 1911-

£100 - £150

A 19th century ships stick barometer and 
thermometer with a mahogany case and 
brass mounts, the back plate marked for 

£300 - £400

A Thomas & Willias 'Aberdare' miners 
lamp, a copper jelly mould and a brass
jug                                             £40 - £60

Two 20th century Saudi robes/gowns 
                                                  £40 - £60

A 19th century carriage clock, the movement 

A Thomas & Willias 'Aberdare' miners 
lamp, a copper jelly mould and a brass
jug                                             

185 
Two 20th century Saudi robes/gowns 
                                                  

A Thomas & Willias 'Aberdare' miners 
lamp, a copper jelly mould and a brass

£40 - £60

Two 20th century Saudi robes/gowns 
£40 - £60

Lot 177

Lot 182

Lot 185 (part)
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186 
A Second World War Tilley fi eld 
hospital lamp with a pine case 
                                £60 - £100

187 
A set of three late 19th/early 
20th century brass chandeliers 
with glass droplets     £40 - £60

188 
Magasin de Geographie: a set 
of four linen-backed maps, 
Paris 1824, depicting Europe, 
'Carte Physique Routiere et 
Politique d'europe', in a green 
leather case            £80 - £120

189 
A Victorian walnut and brass mounted writing 
slope with a tooled leather interior, w. 45 cm  
 £60 - £80

190 
Spare Lots 

slope with a tooled leather interior, w. 45 cm  
£60 - £80

Lot 188

Lot 186

Next Complimentary Valuation day
Friday 10th August 2018 
Bedford Auction Centre

SALE ENTRIES NOW INVITED



TO BE SOLD BY AUCTION

Thursday 27th September
Architectural Salvage and Bygones

Commencing at 10.30am

A specialist sale to include subject to delivery Agricultural Bygones, Vintage Memorabilia,  
Automobilia, Architectural Salvage and Horticultural and many other vintage items

Viewing: Wednesday 26th September 9am to 8pm and morning of sale from 9am

AUCTION ENTRIES INVITED

St Neots Auction Centre
75 New Street, St Neots, Cambridgeshire PE19 1AJ 

01480 474 550 or sn@peacockauction.co.uk     

www.peacockauction.co.uk
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Lot 204

204
Mawson D.: The Home of the Blizzard, 
1915. 1st. Ed. Vols. I & II. Qto. Blue cloth,gilt 
and silver onlay panel. Colour Plates with 
titled tissue guards. Photo Plates & other 
illustrations. Three folding maps in pocket at 
end of Vol. II. £350 - £400

Books, Maps & Ephemera

201
Holy Bible, 1727. Large Folio, full red morroco, 
ornate gilt decoration, inner dentelles and 
marbled eps.  Printed by John Baskett. 
Engraved frontis - King George II and Title  Page 
with vignettes by John Sturt. With other fi ne 
engravings 'taken from designs by the greatest 
masters' (four panels to a page) together with 
double page maps, decorative headpieces and 
pictorial historiated initials. Successor of the 
'Vinegar' Bible. £400 - £600

202
C.S. Lewis: Broadcast Talks, 1942. 12mo Hb. 
Affi xed to the front paste-down of the volume is 
a letter written by Lewis from Magdalen College 
- '' Dear Mr. Hubble, Forgive this economy of 
paper, I can't at the moment do otherwise. The 
Talks will be published, probably by Centenary 
Press but it is too early yet to give any details. I 
hope they may be in their Autumn lists. Thanks 
for kind and encouraging letter, Yours sincerely, 
C.S. Lewis.''  Please consult condition report.
 £200 - £300

203
Goering, Bartz & Hoffmann: 
Grofldeutschlands Wiedergeburt (Rebirth 
of Greater Germany), 1938. 1st. Ed. Qto. 
Hb. Maroon cloth binding, gilt. Two tipped 
in colour portraits of Hitler & Goering, other 
monochrome illustrations. Housed within 
fi ve recessed compartments on the inner 
sides of the thick wooden boards are a 
Stereo Viewer together with 100 miniature 
monochrome photographic stereo view 
cards featuring German landscapes, urban 
street scenes, Nazi rallies and leading 
fi gures including Hitler. £150 - £200

C.S. Lewis.''  Please consult condition report.
£200 - £300

203
Goering, Bartz & Hoffmann: 
Grofldeutschlands Wiedergeburt (Rebirth 
of Greater Germany), 1938. 1st. Ed. Qto. 
Hb. Maroon cloth binding, gilt. Two tipped 
in colour portraits of Hitler & Goering, other 
monochrome illustrations. Housed within 
fi ve recessed compartments on the inner 
sides of the thick wooden boards are a 
Stereo Viewer together with 100 miniature 
monochrome photographic stereo view 
cards featuring German landscapes, urban 
street scenes, Nazi rallies and leading street scenes, Nazi rallies and leading 
fi gures including Hitler. 

Lot 202

Lot 203

Lot 201
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Lot 204

204
Mawson D.: The Home of the Blizzard, 
1915. 1st. Ed. Vols. I & II. Qto. Blue cloth,gilt 
and silver onlay panel. Colour Plates with 
titled tissue guards. Photo Plates & other 
illustrations. Three folding maps in pocket at 
end of Vol. II. £350 - £400

205
Agassiz A.: Three Cruises of the United States 
Coast and Geodetic Survey Steamer ''Blake'' in 
the Gulf of Mexico, Caribbean Sea and along the 
Atlantic Coast of the United States from 1877 
to 1880. Vols. I & II, 1888. Royal 8vo. Original 
green cloth, gilt. Photogravure frontis, engraved 
plates & vignettes, folding coloured maps.  
 £250 - £300

206
Morris (Rev. F.O.) A History of British Birds. 
Cabinet edition, Vols. I - VIII. 8vo Hb Original gilt 
& black-decorated red cloth, teg. Hand fi nished 
colour plates. Groombridge and Sons, (C.1865).
 £250 - £350

205205
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1915. 1st. Ed. Vols. I & II. Qto. Blue cloth,gilt 

illustrations. Three folding maps in pocket at 
£350 - £400

Lot 206

Lot 205
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207
Thomas Childs  - Engineer & Amateur 
Photographer: Manuscript 'Chinese' 
Journal - '' Thos Child's Diary 1869, From 
September 9th to August 27th. 1870, 
Containing an account of my voyage from 
London to Peking.'' Together with: ''The 
Diary of Thomas Child - Years Residence 
in China, Vol 1. 1870.'' Two small leather 
bound volumes (Foolscap 8vo) containing 
manuscript entries for both accounts. See 
Condition Report for further details.
                                                £2000 - £3000

208
Gower R.: Sir Thomas Lawrence, 1900. Limited 
edition, 332/600. Folio. Fine crushed morocco 
binding, gilt, teg, with ornate inner dentelles on 
the margins of silk endpapers. Colour frontis, 
engraved & tinted plates by Boussod with titled 
tissue guards. Catalogue of Lawrence's works 
by Graves. £200 - £250

209
Arthur Rackham Illustrated titles: Steel F.: 
English Fairy Tales, 1927. Cloth binding, gilt; 
Ingoldsby T.: The Ingoldsby Legends, 1905. 
Illustrated gilt binding; Jones V.: Aesop's Fables, 
1933. All 8vo. Hbs withy colour plates.  
 £160 - £200

210
Rupert Bear: A collection of earlier Annuals from 
1948, 1946,1949, 1950, 1951, 1952,1953 & 
1954. In varying condition. £60 - £80

211
Mayer J.: The Sportman's Directory or Park & 
Gamekeeper's Companion, 1823. Small 8vo, 
Engraved frontis & vignettes; 'Stonehenge': 
Manual of Rural Sports, 1859. 12mo. Recent 
qtr. binding, engraved frontis, plates & vignettes.
 £60 - £80

212
Harmsworth A.: Motors and Motor Driving, 
1903; Bury: Cycling, 1889. Both 8vo. 
Badminton Library illustrated bindings, frontis', 
plates & vignettes. £60 - £80
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manuscript entries for both accounts. See 
Condition Report for further details.
                                                £2000 - £3000

1903; Bury: Cycling, 1889. Both 8vo. 
Badminton Library illustrated bindings, frontis', 
plates & vignettes. £60 - £80

Lot 208



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 35

213
Natural History Miscellany: 
Jardine W.: Humming Birds, 
1833 & 1840 and Entomology 
- British Butterfl ies, 1850; 
Duncan J.: Entomology, 1840.
All 12mo. in various formats, 
hand coloured plates. Smith 
C.: Natural History of Birds, 
1819. Two vols. in one, 16mo. 
Engraved plates; Goldsmith O.: 
History of the Earth & Animated 
Nature, 1862. Royal 8vo.
Qtr. Binding. Hand coloured 
engraved plates; Pennell H.: 
Fishing, 1887. £150 - £200

214
Alkin J.: The Woodland Companion or a 
Description of British Trees, 1815. 12mo. 
Marbled boards, re-backed with maroon leather 
spine, gilt. Engraved, fl dg. plates. £60 - £80

215
Sangorski & Sutcliffe Binding, 1912. Small qto. 
Crushed morocco, decorative gilt panels & 
central fl oral design on the boards, ribbed spine, 
aeg, internal leather-lined margins. Vellum pages 
featuring illuminated calligraphy (possibly by 
Alberto Sangorski) dedicated to Abraham Lindo 
by members of the Jewish Religious Union and 
the Liberal Jewish Synagogue signed by 16 
members. Possibly a unique commision binding.
 £80 - £120

216
Collector's Miscellany: 
Paterson's Roads, 1829.
Eighteenth Edition. Road 
routes in columns & fl dg maps; 
Nock O. British Trains, 1951. 
1st. Ed. Signed by author;  
Holloway: Reynard the Fox, 
1852. Leutemann engravings; 
Rubaiyat, 1930, illus trated by 
Balfour; Graham: More Ruthless 
Rhymes; Picturesque Europe 
Vols. I & II; Cyclopaedia of Useful 
Arts, Vols. 1 & 2 complete, 
1850. Together with 8 other 
titles.                      £80 - £100

217
Complete Works of William Hogarth. Large 
qto., qtr. binding, gilt, aeg. Engraved title page 
& frontis. 50 fi ne steel engraved plates. Hannay 
essay. Clean bright text block. £80 - £120

218
Trudgian N.: Air Combat Legends, 1998. 
Landscape Qto. Hb. + Dj. in slipcase. Limited 
edition, 576/650. Signed by author on the title 
page. Cert. of authenticity. also included - 3 
signed colour prints with the same limitation. Air 
Combat Legends Vol. II., 2002 (Standard issue). 
Together with: Wyn: Men of the Battle of Britain, 
1989 1st. Ed; Palmer: Fighter Squadron; Brace 
by Wire to Fly-by-Wire and 5 other related titles.
 £100 - £140
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by members of the Jewish Religious Union and 
the Liberal Jewish Synagogue signed by 16 
members. Possibly a unique commision binding.

£80 - £120

routes in columns & fl dg maps; 
Nock O. British Trains, 1951. 

Holloway: Reynard the Fox, 
1852. Leutemann engravings; 
Rubaiyat, 1930, illus trated by 
Balfour; Graham: More Ruthless 
Rhymes; Picturesque Europe 
Vols. I & II; Cyclopaedia of Useful 
Arts, Vols. 1 & 2 complete, 
1850. Together with 8 other 1850. Together with 8 other 

£80 - £100

1989 1st. Ed; Palmer: Fighter Squadron; Brace 
by Wire to Fly-by-Wire and 5 other related titles.

£100 - £140

Lot 209



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS
Friday 3rd August 201836

219
Robert Taylor, Signed Limited Editions: Air 
Combat Paintings Vol. II, 1991, 47/1250;  
Vol. III,  1996, 47/750; Vol V, 225/600; 
Masterworks Collection, 2001, 210/500. All 
near fi ne Landscape qto. copies with Dj & 
Slipcase. Together with standard issue: Air 
Combat Paintings Vol. IV., 2000 & The Air 
Combat Paintings of Robert Taylor, 1987. Both 
Landscape qto. Hb + Dj. £100 - £150

Lot 220

220
Taunt H.: A New Map of the River 
Thames, C. 1885. Fifth Ed. Small 
8vo. Original calf binding with gilt 
titling & illustrations (professionally 
re-backed), aeg. Mounted 
photo frontis, text with sectional 
maps h/c in outline together 
with smaller mounted photos. 
Many contemporary adverts with 
engraved illustrations.  £60 - £80

221
Evans J.: Picture of Worthing, 1814. 
Second Ed. 2 Vols in 1. Crown 8vo. 
Fine, recent qtr binding, marbled 
boards. Text, folding eng. frontis, 
map & other plates. £60 - £80

222
Anderson W.: The Scottish Nation, 1863. 
Vols. I - III. Qto. Maroon qtr. binding, gilt, Aeg. 
Engraved plates & vignettes together with 
Heraldic charts. £60 - £80

223
Album do Estado do Para, 1908. Folio Hb. 
featuring a decorated & illustrated design on the 
upper board, gilt. Text in a tri-lingual guide to the 
State together with many monochrome photos 
& a folding map. Together with: Histoire Nations 
L'Amerique. £60 - £80

224
Goeldi E.: Album De Aves Amazonicas, 1894 
-1906. Four qto. titled portfolios featuring 72 
chromolithographic plates of bird species with 
titled tissue guards. £60 - £80

225
Macartney M.: The Practical Exemplar of 
Architecture, First series to sixth series, 1907-
1910. Medium sized portfolios containing 
measured drawings, illustrations & photos of a 
range of interior and external features in various 
mediums across a range of architectural styles 
printed on loose card sheets. Complete sets 
scarce. £60 - £80

226
Traction Engines, Commercial Heavy Haulage, 
Tractors, Buses, Farm and other forms of 
Vintage Transport. A Collection including: Garrett 
Wagons, Guy Trucks, Alchin Ltd., Thornycroft, 
Albion, Wynns, Steam Engine Builders of Norfolk 
& Savage in a variety of formats. £80 - £100

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS

£60 - £80

Evans J.: Picture of Worthing, 1814. 
Second Ed. 2 Vols in 1. Crown 8vo. 

£60 - £80

& Savage in a variety of formats. 
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227
Dance of Death by Hans Holbein Enlarged 
Facsimiles of the original wood engravings by 
Hans Lutzelberger in the fi rst complete edition: 
Lyons 1547.  Privately printed by hand by Arthur 
K. Sabin at The Temple Sheen Press. 1916. 
Small qto., original blue paper covered boards 
with paper spine label. Some light discolouration 
to boards, otherwise a very good, bright, 
partially unopened copy. Limited edition of 250 
copies.  Scarce.  £100 - £120

228
Dickens C.: Master Humphrey's Clock. A two 
volume edition, both with the title page 'Master 
Humphrey's Clock' and engraved frontis.'  
Volume I dated 1840 with the title as page 
headings. Volume II dated 1841 but with 'Master 
Humphrey's Clock' & 'Barnaby Rudge' as 
alternate page headings. Royal 8vo fomat with 
an early cloth binding featuring maroon leather 
labels, gilt. Engraved vignettes. Together with 
an early edition of Dombey & Son in the original 
cloth binding and The Posthumous Papers 
of the Pickwick Club, 1837. 1st. Ed. Early qtr 
binding.  £80 - £100

Lot 229

229
Hemingway E.: A Farewell To Arms, 1929. 1st. 
UK Edition. 8vo Hb + Dj. £80 - £100

230
Family Bible C. 1870. John Mc. Farlane (Ed.) 
Folio, full calf, gilt & blind stamped, aeg. Fine 
tinted engraved plates, maps & Famil Register.
 £80 - £100

231
Literaturgeschichte des Deutschen Volkes, 
1939. Vols. I - IV. Qto. Hb. Profusely illustrated 
with colour, fold-out and facsimile plates.  
 £60 - £80

232
Military Miscellany: King H.: 7th. (S) Battalion 
Northamptonshire Regiment 1914 - 1919. 1919.
Small 8vo, text photos & fl dg maps; Paget 
G.: History of the Raising of the 7th. (Service) 
Battalion Northampton Regiment, 1914 - 1915, 
C.1915.Small 8vo., photos & text. 'R.S.W.': 
History of thr 58th. 1939 1945, 2nd. Battalion 
Northants. Regiment, 1947. 8vo. Hb.Text, 
plates, diagrams, maps. All scarce. Together 
with 5 other military titles. £60 - £80

233
Chinese volume combining fi ve titles featuring 
folded text pages together with illustrations 
contained within a fi ne maroon 8vo binding. 
C1888.  £60 - £80

234
Children's Titles: Carroll: Alice's Adventures 
in Wonderland, C.1930. Illus. by Gwynedd 
Hudson; Lang (Ed): True Story Book, 1893. Illus. 
binding; Blyton: Mr. Tumpy and His Caravan, 
1949. Qto. Hb + Dj. & Here Comes Bom, 
1960 - both 1st. Eds; Songs with Music from 
A Childs Garden of Verses by R.L. Stevenson, 
C.1920 Illus. by Tarrant; Harte: Queen of the 
Pirate Isle, C.1880s. Illus by Greenaway; Barrie: 
Peter Pan & Wendy, 1961. Qto. Hb + Dj. Illus. by 
Attwell. With 10 other titles in a range of formats 
including 'Bold Turpin' & Caldecott's Graphic 
Pictures. £140 - £160

235
French J.: Machine Tools, 1911. Folio, 
decorated green cloth, gilt. Illustrated 
with coloured sectional fold-out models, 
monochrome photo vignettes and other 
diagrams and illustrations. Exceptionally well 
preserved set. Together with: Tramway Systems 
- Tracks, Overhead Work, Cars,  Brakes, Motors 
etc. £60 - £80
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236
Roye: H.: Rhapsody in Colour, Nd. C. 1946. 
Square folio ring binding, colour plates, scarce; 
Perfect Womanhood, 1940 & Lovelies, 1941, 
both qto hb with monochrome plates. Together 
with: My Best Nude Study & Nudes of All 
Nations. Classic works. £60 - £80

237
Folio Society: Tolkien - Fellowship of the Ring, 
Two Towers, Return of the King, 2001 set; 
Macculloch: Reformation; Auster: New York 
Trilogy; Ascherson: Black Sea; Roth: Radedzky 
March; Ishiguro: Never Let Me Go; Nabokov: 
Lolita; Mattheissen: The Snow Leopard.  All 8vo, 
fi ne in slip case and publisher's wraps. Together 
with Calvin Klein, (Rizoli) Fine in wraps.  
 £100 - £120

238
Eadie Family Bible, C.1850. Full embossed calf, 
gilt, ornate brass corners & clasps, aeg. Henry 
& Scott Commentaries. Fine steel engraved & 
chromolithograph plates. Family pages unused.
 £60 - £80

239
William Blake Selected Poems (Saurat),1947; 
Betjeman:Summoned by Bells,1960,  Hughes: 
Birthday Letters, 1998; Thomas: Twenty 
Years A-Growing, 1964. All 1st. Eds. with Djs. 
Together with 6 other anthologies. £40 - £60

240
Peirce G.: Drawings of Mexico, 1968. Portfolio 
containing pencil studies & sketches Spier 
J.: To the East and Home Again, A Traveller's 
Impressions, C.1935. Land -scape Folio. 
Nederland Royal Dutch Mail. £80 - £120

241
Skelton J.: Oxonia Antiqua Restaurata, 1823. 
Vols. I & II. Folio. Fine qtr. binding, gilt, teg, 
marbled boards. Lacks some engravings. 
Antiquities of Oxfordshire, 1823 (matching 
binding). Engraved frontis & title page. Lacks 
map & some engravings. £100 - £140

242
Extracts from The Records of the Burgh Of 
Edinburgh, 1557 - 1680. Printed for the Scottish 
Burgh Records Society, 9 volumes, 1875 - 
1950. Qto. Hb.  £100 - £150

243
Sutcliffe G.: The Modern Plumber and 
Sanitary Engineer, C.1910. Vols. 1 - 6. Qto. 
Hb. Art Nouveaux decorative/illustrated 
two tone green cloth binding. Colour & 
photo plates together with many vignette 
illustrations. A comprehensive 'Period' and 
'Retro' guide for the enthusiast. £40 - £60

244
Bedfordshire Local History Collection: A 
selection of 40+ titles in various formats 
including: Elwes: Bedford & Its Neighbourhood, 
1881 (scarce); Broad: History of Little Paxton; 
Rimmer: Story of the First-Fifth Bedfords, 
1917 (Scarce); Bunyan: Pilgrim's Progress, 
1808; Desmond: Richard Shuttleworth 
Biography. Together with other titles on Potton, 
Biggleswade, Gamlingay & BHRS volumes.  
 £60 - £80

245
Commercial History Collection Including: Davies: 
Fyffes and the Banana; The House of Dent 
(signed); Cable: Hundred Year History of the P. 
& O; Wilson: First with the News; House: Pride 
of Perth; Hugill: Sugar and All That - Tate & Lyle; 
Miller: Halls of Dartford. Together with 40 other 
similar company histories. £80 - £100

246
Britain in Pictures - A collection 51 titles in this 
series, most with original dustjackets £40 - £60
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247
Aeronautica: Royal Air Force Flying Manual, 
Vols. 1 & 2, 1954/55 (Restricted) featuring 
contemporary aircraft (eg. Hawker Hunter) 
illustrations, charts & diagrams etc. Together 
with 43 related volumes, 40+ issues of 1940s 
'Aeroplane' & 30+ issues of 1930s 'Wonders of 
World Aviation. £80 - £100

248
Bewick T.: History of British Birds, 1832. 8vo. 
Original paper covered boards. Engraved 
vignettes. £60 - £80

249
The Royal Shakespeare, 1883. Delius text. 1st. 
Ed. thus. Vols. I - III.  Large qto. qtr. Morocco 
binding, gilt, marbled edges. Engraved title page 
& frontis portrait. Engraved plates with tissue 
guards. £60 - £80

250
Wilson H.: Japan's Fight for Freedom, 1904. 
Vols. I - III; After Pretoria: The Guerilla War,1902. 
Vols. I - II. Both sets in red illustrated cloth 
bindings, gilt. £40 - £60

251
Edwards R. & Ramsay L.: Connoisseur Guides 
- Stuart, Georgian (Early & Late), Regency and 
Victorian. Qto. Hb + Dj. £60 - £80

252
On The Move - A History of Transport in 
Northamptonshire, Vols 1 - 3, 1999 - 2005. Qto. 
Hb + Dj. All limited editions. Very good Near 
Fine. Two complete sets. £60 - £80
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- Stuart, Georgian (Early & Late), Regency and 
Victorian. Qto. Hb + Dj. £60 - £80

Lot 250

Lot 251
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253
Giles, Feller & Bunnett: The British Imperial 
Forces, 1905. Large qto. Hb. original 
red cloth, gilt. Chromolithographic plates 
featuring individuals from various regiments. 
Scarce. £60 - £80

254
Carew's Survey of Cornwall & Notes 
Illustrative of its History & Antiquities 
by Thomas Tonkin, 1811. Large qto. 
Hb.Original paper covered boards, 
engraved portrait frontis, text. £60 - £80

255
Fine bindings: Tennyson's Complete 
Works, Full vellum, gilt, aeg. Dyce: 
Recollec tions of Table-Talk of Samuel 
Rogers; Longfellow's Works, both in full 
crushed green morocco; Olney Hymns, 
1797. 12mo. qtr. binding.  £60 - £80

256
Joseph Conrad: Set of twenty volumes 
published by John Grant, Edinburgh 
and London, 1925. 8vo Hb with dark 
blue cloth, gilt. £80 - £120

257
Enid Blyton: A collection of 15  'Noddy' 
titles dating from the 1950s, 11 with original 
dustwrappers. £40 - £60

258
Kirk R.: Twelve 
Months in Klondike, 
1899. 1st. Ed. 8vo 
Hb. Text & photo 
plates. Scarce.  
                 £40 - £60

259
Elger T.: The Moon 
- A Full Description 
and Map of its 
Principal Physical 
Features, 1895. 
Scarce. £60 - £80

260
Specimen Book and Catalogue 1923: American 
Type Founders Company. Royal 8vo Hb. 
1000pp of fonts, period illustrative design, 
machinery & adverts. £60 - £80
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blue cloth, gilt. £80 - £120

260
Specimen Book and Catalogue 1923: American 
Type Founders Company. Royal 8vo Hb. 
1000pp of fonts, period illustrative design, 
machinery & adverts. 

Carew's Survey of Cornwall & Notes 
Illustrative of its History & Antiquities 
by Thomas Tonkin, 1811. Large qto. 
Hb.Original paper covered boards, 

£60 - £80

Fine bindings: Tennyson's Complete 
Works, Full vellum, gilt, aeg. Dyce: 
Recollec tions of Table-Talk of Samuel 
Rogers; Longfellow's Works, both in full 
crushed green morocco; Olney Hymns, 

£60 - £80

Joseph Conrad: Set of twenty volumes 
published by John Grant, Edinburgh 
and London, 1925. 8vo Hb with dark 

260

£80 - £120

260

Lot 259

Lot 260

Lot 258
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261
Transport Miscellany: Whitehead: Garrett 200 
- Bicentenary History of Garretts of Leiston; 
The Chauffeur's Companion, 1909 (scarce); 
Bowden: Story of the Raleigh Cycle; Freeman: 
King Alfred Motor Services (Winchester); 
Stevens: Know Thy Beast; Williamson: Wheels 
Within Wheels - Story of Staryles of Coventry. 
With eight other other titles. £80 - £100

262
Gary Larson: The Complete Far Side, 2003. 1st. 
Edition. Signed, limited edition 1890/2000. Vols. 
1 & 2, Folio, full maroon leather binding, gilt with 
colour pictorial onlay, aeg. Signed certifi cate of 
limitation bound in as frontis. Colour and black 
and white cartoon illustrations in chronological 
sequence 1980 - 1994. Both volumes housed 
in a two tone fabric lined drop-down box. 
Published with each set was an additional 
full-sized colour print signed by Larson with the 
same limitation number. Scarce and near fi ne.
 £400 - £600

263
Folio Society: A collection of 17 titles, including 
two sets of 3 volumes (Holy Grail & King 
Charles). All vg/nf with slip cases. £60 - £80

264
Granta - The Magazine of New Writing. A 'run' 
of this journal, numbers 13 - 101 together with a 
few earlier editions. £100 - £120

265
Gerard J.: Stonyhurst College - Centenary 
Record, 1894. Folio, red cloth gilt, teg. 
Chromolithograph heraldic frontis, other 
illustrations. £60 - £80

266
M. Tulli Ciceronis Tusculanarum Disputationum, 
Libri V. Cum Commentario Joannis Davisii, 1730. 
Editio Tertia. 8vo. Contemporary panelled calf.
 £60 - £80

267
Der Schleswig-Holsteinsche Krieg im Jahre 
1864, 1866. 8vo; Diltl G.: De Franzofi fche 
Krieg von 1870 und 1871, 1876. 8vo; Piderit 
F.: Geschichte de Haupt - und Residenz-Stadt 
Cassel, 1882; .All with qtr binding, gilt. Engraved 
plates & vignettes. £60 - £80

268
Elenco Uffi ciale (Defi nitivo) Delle Famiglie Nobili E 
Titolate Della Toscana, 1904. Small qto., cloth & 
papered boards, gilt. £40 - £60

269
Kitto J.: The Illustrated Family Bible, 1856. Vols. 
I - II. Folio, qtr. binding, gilt. Profuse engraved 
illustrations; Brown J. Self Interpreting Family 
Bible, C. 1850. Folio,embossed leather, gilt, 
brass clasps etc. Chromolithograph title page & 
plates. Portrait gallery unused. £80 - £100

261
Lot 262
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Lot 270

270
Redfern P. : The Story of the C.W.S. Jubilee 
History of the Co-operative Wholesale Society 
Limited 1863 - 1913. 8vo Hb. red coth, gilt 
Photo illustrations. Really a social history in 
disguise. £30 - £40

271
Horak J. : Ceske Legendy, 1950. 1st. Edition. 
Folio Hb + Dj. Text & Colour plates £60 - £80

272
Railwayana and Ephemera : A collection of  35+ 
mainly Hb titles in a variety of formats together 
with a partially completed Ledger from the GWR 
Freight Staff Dept.from 1927 onwards & Railway 
Regulations 1936. £80 - £100

273
Newton P. : The County of Oxford - Catalogue 
of Medieval Stained Glass, 1979; Fletcher H. : 
Oxford and Cambridge Delineated, 1909; Fink P. 
: Queen Mary's Grammar School 1554 -1954. 
Limited Ed; Smeaton O. : Edinburgh and its 
Story, 1904. £60 - £80

274
Tidemand A. : Norske Folkelivsbilleder, 
1854. 1st. Ed. Large landscape folio.  
Chromolithograph title page and further 
plates with tissue guards together with textual 
commentary. Scarce. £60 - £80

275
Abdul Kerim : Camera Studies in Iraq [cover 
title],  Baghdad: Hasso Bros, C. 1926  
(Inscription on paste-down). Qto. Landscape 
binding, gilt, with faux snakeskin binding with 
silk cord tie. Photogravures on 49 leaves, 
printed calligraphic titles. The images include 
street scenes in Baghdad, Mosul, and Basra, 
archaeological subjects including ruins of 
Babylon & Nineveh, ethnographic studies 
of local inhabitants including 'Kurdish, 
Assyrian & Chaldean'. There are also a few 
aerial views of Baghdad signed 'RAF offi cial 
photograph' in the negative.  £150 - £200

276
Wortley-Axe J. : The Horse - Its Treatment 
in Health and Disease, C.1905. Vols. 1-9 
complete. Qto.Talwyn Morris Art Nouveau green 
cloth binding. Colour plates (inc. fold-out illus. in 
vols. 2 & 6) and vignette illustrations in the text. 
Very good set. £60 - £80

277
Miles W. : Modern Practical Farriery, C.1885. 
Qto. qtr. binding, gilt, marbled edges & eps. 
Chromolithographic & engraved plates & 
vignettes.Together with : Wentowrth J : The 
Authentic Arabian Horse, 1962. 2nd.Ed. 
Qto. Hb+Dj & Slipcase. Colour plates & other 
illustrations. £80 - £100
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Lot 278

278
Cats J. & Farlie R. : Moral Emblems - 
Aphorisms, Adages and Proverbs of all Ages 
and Nations, 1862. 2nd. Ed. Qto. Decorative 
maroon cloth, gilt,aeg. Engraved illus. £60 - £80

279
Davis F. : Luton, Past and Present - Its History 
and Antiquities, 1874. Qto. Original decorative 
gilt binding, aeg, colour frontis, plates. 
Together with :  Austin W. : History of Luton 
and its Hamlets, 1928. Vols. I & II. £60 - £80

280
The Works of Shakespeare collated from 
the oldest copies and corrected with notes 
explanatory and critical by Mr. Theobald. 12mo. 
Cont. panelled calf. A mixed, 8 volume mainly 
18th. C. set (1734/5) but with some initial title 
pages dated 1635. £60 - £80

281
Ignatia & Candida (Pseud) : Letters from Angel 
- Land, !921. Qto. Hb with illustrated binding. 
Colour frontis & plates. Children's introduction 
to the beliefs of the Panacea Society based at 
Bedford. Scarce. £40 - £60

282
Collector's Miscellany : The Spectator, 
C.1765. Vols. 2 - 8. 8vo. Contemp. 
tree calf, frontis plates by Hayman; 
Thompson R. : Ye Ancient Ballad of 
Chevy Chase, 1890. Qto. Hb. Text 
with illus; The Camp Magazine - First 
Royal Naval Brigade Groningen, 
Holland, 1915 - 1916. Bound copies 
of internment magazine; Bound set 
of Songs & music notation featuring 
chromolithograph illustrations, C.1860. 
Folio, qtr. binding; Genius Zeitschrift 
Fuer Werdende & Alte Kunst, 1921.
 £80 - £120
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and its Hamlets, 1928. Vols. I & II. 

282
Collector's Miscellany : The Spectator, 
C.1765. Vols. 2 - 8. 8vo. Contemp. 
tree calf, frontis plates by Hayman; 
Thompson R. : Ye Ancient Ballad of 
Chevy Chase, 1890. Qto. Hb. Text 
with illus; The Camp Magazine - First 
Royal Naval Brigade Groningen, 
Holland, 1915 - 1916. Bound copies 
of internment magazine; Bound set 
of Songs & music notation featuring 
chromolithograph illustrations, C.1860. 
Folio, qtr. binding; Genius Zeitschrift 
Fuer Werdende & Alte Kunst, 1921.Fuer Werdende & Alte Kunst, 1921.

Lot 276
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283
Bryant A. : Triumph in the West, 1959. 8vo. 
Hb + Dj. Signed dedication from Viscount 
Alanbrooke on the title page; Kennedy J. :  
Profi les in Courage, 1956. Memorial Edition. 
Signed by Robert Kennedy on fep; Fleming I. : 
Moonraker, 1955. 1st. Ed. 2nd state. 8vo. Hb.
 £100 - £120

284-289
Spare Lots

290
Bedfordshire cartography : Greenwood, 
1825 - from an actual survey. Hand coloured 
vignette; Cary : 1805; Duncan J. : Map of the 
County of Bedfordshire Divided into Hundreds 
Containing the District Divisions and other local 
arrangements effected by the Reform Bill'', 
1833; Cary J. Map of Bedfordshire, 1805; 
Morden R. : Bedfordshire C.1720. All hand 
coloured, mounted, framed and glazed.  
 £120 - £140

291
Thomas Kitchin : A collection of 25 mid-18th. 
Century UK County Maps, some hand coloured 
in outline or in full. 18 mounted, framed & 
glazed, 7 mounted. For County details see 
condition report. £100 - £200

292
John Betts : World Atlas (Lacking title page) 
C.1840. Folio volume with 20 double page maps 
including two of the hemispheres. Every map 
has an upper and lower heading which reads 
'The London Series of Sixpenny Maps' which 
may indicate that the volume is a less common 
edition of Betts' Family Atlas. Each map is 
coloured with deeper hand - coloured outlines.
 £200 - £300

293
James Wyld : The Crimea, 4th. Edition, May 
1855. Folding map on substantial paper hand 
coloured in outline with two insets - one showing 
the Black Sea and surrounding countries, 
the other a plan of the Town & Harbour of 
Sevastopol with Batteries & approaches.  
 £80 - £120

294
James Wyld : Siege of Sevastopol : The 
Environs of Sevastopol with the Batteries and 
Approaches, September 1st. 1855. Seventh 
Edition. One sheet dissected in 9 sections and 
mounted on linen, hand coloured in outline 
and detail. The map shows troop positions, 
siege trenches and fortifi cations erected by 
the opposing armies. Gun emplacements 
& tragectories are also shown. Inset plan of 
Eupatoria. £150 - £200
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in outline or in full. 18 mounted, framed & 
glazed, 7 mounted. For County details see 
condition report. £100 - £200

and detail. The map shows troop positions, 
siege trenches and fortifi cations erected by 
the opposing armies. Gun emplacements 
& tragectories are also shown. Inset plan of 
Eupatoria. £150 - £200

Lot 292
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295
James Wyld : A New Map of the Kingdom 
of Poland Exhibiting its Ancient Limits 
Dismemberments and Present Boundary 
as Settled by Act of Congress at Vienna 
Presented to the Subscribers of ''The 
Metropolitan,'' Oct. 1st. 1831. Hand 
coloured folding map. Scarce. £80 - £120

296
Blome R. : Mapp of the County of Midlesex, 
Mapp of the County of Surrey and Mapp of 
the County of Sussex' possibly from Taylor's 
England Exactly Described in 1715. Strip 'Road 
map from London to the 196 milestone in the 
way to St. David's measured from Cornhill' - 
Universal Magazine,1766? All mounted, framed 
& glazed.  £60 - £80

297
Leicester & Leicestershire : Large scale maps. 
Two elephant portfolios containing 70+ sheet 
maps of Leicestershire with 6'' to 1 mile scale, 
dating mainly from 1950. Together with a large 
linen-backed, sectional map (in two halves) of 
the city of Leicester, 25'' to 1 Mile scale with 
Anglican parish boundaries outlined by hand, 
C.1930s. £80 - £120

298
Walker J. : Spain and Portugal, 1838. Copper 
engraved map, h/c in outline.Originally published 
by SDUK and then by Charles Knight in a 
History of England. Mounted, framed and 
glazed. £80 - £120

Lot 299

299
''The Battle of Waterloo - (A Plan / Map) Taken 
on the spot after the action of the 18th. June 
1815, Presented & Dedicated with permission 
to H.R.H., the Duke of York, by Lieut. Tyler 2nd. 
G.B.'' Linen backed, h/c, engraved map, 47cm 
x 29cm, depicting troop dispositions (with key), 
geographical features and brief annotations 
providing a chronological account of the battle. 
A scarce, 1st.Ed. copy of possibly the fi rst  
commercially available of the battle published 
about 6 weeks after. £100 - £150

300
Johannes Blaeu : Cantium vernacule Kent, 
Nd. C. 1650. Engraved map, hand coloured 
in outline, featuring an 'Agricultural' cartouche 
supported by 5 Canons, scale, 8 armorials & 5 
ship vignettes. Text to verso. Mounted, framed 
and glazed. £120 - £180

301
Fins and Flippers - Published by the men of the 
Royal Air Force in Trainging with The U.S. Army 
Air Corps, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, August 1941. 
Qto format, printed illustrated cover, duplicated 
text (Roneo).  Scarce. £40 - £60
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302
WWII Military & Nautical/Navigation Maps. A 
miscellaneous collection of 'Restricted' or 'Not 
for Publication' maps featuring the UK and other 
European war time fronts, paper & linen backed.
 £40 - £60

303
Ordnance Survey Wellingborough : Nineteen 
sheets of the 1886, 10.56 feet to One Statute 
Mile, mounted on stiff card, featuring streets, 
properties & land etc. in great detail. £60 - £80

304
Three original Royal vellum warrants signed 
by George III appointing  Henry Gilbert as : 
Assistant Storekeeper General to our Forces 
1815, Deputy Storekeeper General to our 
Forces 1817 and Assistant Commissary 
General,1822. The latter warrant retaining the 
original folded envelope with seal and stamp 
'On His Majesty's Service, Commissariat 
Treasury'. Each document bears the signature 
'George' and a seal. Together with other family 
memorabilia. £60 - £80

305
'Mickey Mouse Weekly' 1936. Complete run 
of this comic from No.1  1st. February 1936 to 
No.47, December 26th. Bound in a single folio 
volume. £200 - £250

306
Weekly Illustrated Magazine, two folio volumes 
featuring issues from 1936 - 1937 including 
original covers. Together with a 1920s bound set 
of 'Woman & Home'. £40 - £60

307
Theatrical & Sport Autographs & Memorabilia : 
Noel Coward's 'Star Quality' Gala Performance 
1989, Richmond Theatre - Programme & original 
script featuring autographs of the cast including 
Donald Sinden, Sheila Hancock & Michael 
Williams & others. Golf & Cricket Tournament 
programmes from 1970s & 1990s featuring 
autographs of Denis Compton & Lee Trevino 
& others. Together with a cap signed by Ian 
Poulter. £60 - £80

308
Philately : Autographed Editions - Dedicated 
folder containing presentation packs for 
Margaret Thatcher, Geoff Hurst, Helena Bonham 
Carter, Stirling Moss, Bobby Charlton & Spike 
Milligan. Together with a further folder featuring 
Commemorative Coin Covers, Lord of the Rings 
& Birds of the World.  £100 - £140

309
Philately : A miscellaneous collection featuring 
two dedicated folders containing Royal Mail 
Presentation Packs from 1990 - 1997; two 
folders of FDCs; A Stock Folder and wallet with 
loose stamps and an unsused Gibbons album & 
slip case. £80 - £100

310
Cigarette Cards : Wills' British Birds, C.1915 & 
Player's Kings and Queens of England, C.1935. 
All Mounted, framed & glazed with the versos 
visible. Included in the latter collection is a 
vellum Commission for John Oliver's promotion 
to Cornet in the Queens Regiment of Dragoons, 
1799, signed by George III & Lord Portland 
featuring the original seals. £60 - £80

311
Philately : Westminster  
'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing a 
!929 Postal Union Congress 
£1 Stamp. £80 - £120

312
Philately : Westminster  
'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing 
1966 Birds Se tenant Block 
with missing colour.
 £40 - £60
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featuring the original seals. 

311
Philately : Westminster  
'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing a 
!929 Postal Union Congress 
£1 Stamp. 

312
Philately : Westminster  
'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing 

with missing colour.

Lot 305
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313
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing Sea Horse High Values 
- 2/6, 5/- & 10/-, 1915.  £80 - £120

314
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing a set of 14 Queen 
Victoria 'Jubilee' Defi nitives. £40 - £60

315
Philately : Two Westminster  'World's Most 
Famous Stamps Folios containing :  a) 1840 
Twopenny Blue & b) Mint Imperforate 1841 
Penny Red and Mint Penny Red 'Plate'.  
 £80 - £120

316
Philately : Three Westminster 'World's Most 
Famous Stamps Folios, two containing  The 
1867 - 1883 Victorian Five Shilling Red and one 
containing a set of 9 Victorian Low Values of 
1858 - 1881. £100 - £120

317
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing The 1913 'Seahorse' 
£1 in used condition. £200 - £250

318
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio containing a set of 3 High Value 
Defi nitives (2/6d, 5s & 10s). £80 - £120

319
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps Folio' containing George VI  set of 1951 
High Value Defi nitives (2/6d, 5s, 10s & £1).  
 £40 - £60

320
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps' Folio containing The 1891 Queen 
Victoria £1 Green. £60 - £80

321
Philately : Westminster  'World's Most Famous 
Stamps' Folio containing The 1840 Penny Black 
Cover. £40 - £60

322
Arthur Conan Doyle : Original annotated 
'Cartoon' Archive. A collection of 15 original 
pen and ink cartoon sketches, one with a 
typed poem. Oral provenance indicates that 
these were drawn for Doyle's houskeeper, 
Lilian Crowe, C. 1920s. An abbreviated 
version of her name - 'Lil' appears on some 
of the sketches and in the poem which is 
signed ' C. Doyle'. For further details relating 
to provenance refer to the condition report.
 £500 - £1000

323
Automobilia : A selection of nineteen 
1940s/50s Brochures, Handbooks & Spare 
Lists for Austin 7, 16, A40 A70, A90 private 
cars and Austin Commercial Vehicles & 
Norton Motor spares. Together with 5 'Eccles' 
Illustrated Caravan Brochures from the 1930s 
& two 'Ellesmere' brochures for the 'Amateur 
Builder'. £80 - £100
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324
Eagle Comic Collection. Comics from Volumes 
2,3,4,10 & 11, 1951 - 1960. Varying numbers 
for each volume, a total of 100+ in all.� £80 - £100

325
Late Victorian photograph Album, C.1895, 
featuring the original work of an amateur 
photographer. Locations include Windsor 
& other districts in London including the 
River Thames together with rural areas like 
Ragdale. Possibly a unique 'period' record of 
life and times.� £200 - £300

326
Album of photographs, some possibly the work 
of an amateur, featuring both urban rural scenes 
(including a Pageant at Warwick), dating from 
the early 20thC to the 1930s. Together with a 
postcard album.� £60 - £80

327
William Covington Clockmaker, Harrold, 
Bedfordshire - Memorabilia. Personal letter 
written by Covington together with photographs 
and notes about his work. C.1750        £40 - £60

328
Aeronautica : A substantial collection of 130+ 
monochrome photographs, in varying formats, 
of vintage propeller and jet propelled aircraft 
taken and developed by the vendor at various 
airshows over a number of years. An original 
set of images created by a dedicated enthusiast 
together with Airshow Pass Cards.� £60 - £80

329
'At The Farm' - Publisher's Proof copy of the 
binding design for a new series from Nelson. 
8vo Hb., blank pages (used as a scrap book) 
with a set of six designs for the series folded at 
the rear.� £40 - £60

330
Wellington Mk. 1A Bomber N2980 (R for 
Robert) : Fabric fragment from this aircraft 
which was salvaged from Loch Ness, Scotland 
1985, together with a signed certificate of 
authentification, framed and glazed.� £40 - £60

331
The British Printer. Eight original copies of this 
qto format journal 1904 - 1906. Containing 
text articles, colour plates and many other 
illustrations and adverts featuring contemporary 
notions of art & design. Together with 2 copies 
of the Caxton Magazine & vol.1 of Practical 
Printing.� £40 - £60

332
Late Victorian/Edwardian Photo Album, C1899. 
Qto., embossed leather binding & brass clasp, 
aeg. Some floral chromolithograph page frames. 
Contemporary family photos featuring period 
dress etc. � £40 - £60

333
Philately : A collection of 36 Queen Victoria used 
stamps on 3 sheets professionally mounted and 
annotated.� £200 - £300

334
Philately : A 
collection of 36 
Queen Victoria 
used stamps 
on 3 sheets 
professionally 
mounted and 
annotated.    	
      £200 - £300

335
Roman Coins : A substantial collection of 
50+, mainly bronze coins, dating from 2nd. 
Century B.C. to the 6th. Century A.D. each with 
individually detailed notes and certificates of 
authenticity.� £60 - £80
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336
Philately : Seven albums housing a substantial 
collection of UK & Colonial stamps, franked & 
mint, ranging from the 19th. to the 20th. Century 
and focusing on postal history, 1946 'Victory' 
issues, special celebrations and other themes. 
Each mounted within protective wallets together 
with professional annotations. £150 - £250

337
Joinery and Carpentry, 1929. Original set of 
20 illustrated practical handbooks featuring 
carpentry in a number of contexts including 
nautical, offi ce fi ttings, domestic etc together 
with tools, machinery & featuring period design.
 £30 - £40

338
Postcards : A collection of 200+ miscellaneous 
colour & monochrome postcards dating 
from the early 20thC onwards featuring the 
humourous, theatrical, seasonal, decorative and 
greetings. £60 - £80

339
Photograph Albums. Four late Victorian/
Edwardian albums featuring adults & children 
in period dress, landscapes, architecture and 
vintage cars. UK & Europe. £60 - £80

340
Stereo Viewer and 250+ cards featuring a 
wide range of subjects including land -scapes, 
agricultural & industrial subjects, architecture, 
humour, seaside. UK, Europe & USA £60 - £80

341
Philately : A collection of 24 Queen Victoria 
and 28 Edward VII used stamps on four sheets 
professionally mounted and annotated.  
 £200 - £300

342 - 350
Spare Lots

Open Monday to Thursday from 8.30am - 3.30pm
Extended opening on Friday to 7pm. Saturday 8.30am - 4pm

(Last orders 1 hour before closing)01234 266 366

Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, 
Bedford, Bedfordshire

MK42 0PE

View the salerooms for our upcoming auctions 
and then relax with a coffee and a slice of cake.

Our unique café in Bedford Auction Centre with free wi-fi  and views 
of the salerooms, comfortably seats over 100 customers. 
We serve cooked breakfasts, paninis and sandwiches, light 

lunches and snacks plus a range of hot and cold drinks. 
Visit 

www.peacockscafe.co.uk 
for more details and to 
view our current menu.

OPEN 

6 DAYS A WEEK

Senior Citizen discount every Monday - Thursday
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 An 18ct white gold ring set old brilliant cut diamond, 
stone approximately 2.6 carats
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To include a range of antique & modern watches, rings, sovereigns, 
bracelets, brooches, pendants and necklaces, etc.
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Thursday 6th September – 9am to 6pm, 
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 An 18ct white gold ring set old brilliant cut diamond, 
stone approximately 2.6 carats



Pictures & Prints



ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS 
Friday 3rd August 201852

Pictures & Prints

351
Stanley Orchart (1920-2005), 
a village bridge, 
signed, 
oil on panel, 
29 x 29 cm� £50 - £80

352
R.. F.. (20th century), 
A woodland view, 
indistinctly signed with initials, 
oil on artists board, 
11 x 14.5 cm� £60 - £100

353
R. Marshall (late 19th/early 20th Century), 
'Briken Bridge, Killarney', 
signed to mount, 
oil on board, 
27 x 36 cm, together with three others by the 
same hand� £150 - £200

354
After J.R. Mackrell and J.B. Rowbotham, 
'The Great Boxing Contest between Sayers & 
Heenan', 
coloured engraving, 
46 x 58 cm� £40 - £60

355
Attributed to Raoul Millais (1901-1999), 
The matador, 
bears initials, 
pen and ink, 
25 x 13.5 cm 
*purchased from Laurence Hallett in 1998 �	
	 £150 - £200

356
Attributed to Robert Smirke (1752-1845) 
The Adventure of the Hunchback, 
unsigned, 
pen, ink and pencil sketch, 
20 x 16.5 cm 
*purchased from Laurence Hallett in 1993   �	
	 £80 - £120

357
Daniel Porter (Exh. 1889-1901), 
'Summer Reflections', 
signed, 
oil on board, 
23 x 32 cm� £100 - £150

358
Walter Dendy Sadler, 
The Landlord, 
signed, 
oil on canvas, 
75 x 49 cm 
*see Lot 364 Sotheby's 16th June 1997 �	
                                               £3000 - £3500
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Lot 359

359
Walter Dendy Sadler, 
The Butler, 
signed, 
oil on canvas, 
75 x 49 cm 
*see Lot 365 Sotheby's 16th June 1997   
 £3000 - £3500

360
John Minton Junior, 
Birds nest and dragonfl y, 
signed 1829, 
watercolour, 
15 x 19.5 cm, together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) 
*purchased from Laurence Hallett in 1998   
 £100 - £150

361
After Salvator Rosa, 19th century, 
a capriccio of a Mediterranean harbour', 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas, 
58 x 101.5 cm 
*see Lot 54 Phillips 3rd July 1995  £500 - £800

Lot 361
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362
Follower of Adriaen Brouwer (19th 
century), under inspection, 
unsigned, 
oil on panel, 
30 x 39 cm 
*see Lot 19 Phillips 3rd July 1995 
                                         £200 - £250

363
Dutch School, 18th century, 
unequal love, 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas laid onto glass, 
unsigned, 
26 x 18.5 cm 
*see Lot 362 Sotheby's 
13th September 1995       £100 - £150

Lot 362

Lot 363
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364
Circle of George Lance, still life 
with fruit and goblet, 
bears monogram, 
oil on canvas, 
38.5 x 32 cm 
*purchased from Laurence 
Hallett in 1993  £300 - £350

365
English School, late 19th/
early 20th century, a head and 
shoulders portrait of a gentleman 
wearing a white cravat, 
unsigned, 
oil on artists' board, 
37 x 27.5 cm £150 - £200

366
Continental School, 19th 
century, 
a half length study of the 
Madonna, 
unsigned, 
oil on canvas, 
71 x 57 cm £400 - £600

Lot 365

Lot 366

Lot 364
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367
English School (late 19th/early 20th century), 
Cattle by a river, 
indistinctly signed, 
oil on canvas, 
45 x 90 cm £50 - £80

368
Henry J.. Kinniard RA (1880-1920), 
Figures strolling down an avenue under snow, 
signed, 
oil on canvas, 
39.5 x 60 cm £800 - £1200

369
(?)Fammella (Spanish School, 20th century), 
The bull ring, 
indistinctly signed, 
oil on canvas, 
28 x 38 cm £80 - £120

370
J.. F.. Fletcher-Watson (20th century), 
A study of a farmstead, 
signed, 
watercolour, 
3.5 x 47.5 cm, together with another 
watercolour of Ambleside (2) £30 - £50

Lot 368
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371
Henry Measham RCA (1845-1922), 
'An Autumn Flood on the Conway Valley', 
signed, 
watercolour, 
23 x 33 cm  £40 - £60

372
Arthur Charles Fare (1876-1958), 
'The Reader's House Ludlow', 
signed and inscribed, 
watercolour, 
34 x 24 cm £60 - £80

373
Emile Axel Krause (1871-1945), 
'Tantallon Castle', 
signed and inscribed, 
watercolour, 
22 x 36.5 cm, together with another work by the 
same hand, a pair (2) £80 - £120

374
English School (late 19th/early 20th century), 
A rocky outcrop at sunset, 
indistinctly signed, 
watercolour, 
29.5 x 45.5 cm, together with another work by 
the same hand, a pair (2) £80 - £120

375
Angus Rands (20th century), 
A study of a stream, 
signed, 
watercolour, 
37 x 55.5 cm £40 - £60

376
Ronald Lowe (Welsh, 1932-1985), 
'Flight Across the Estuary', 
signed and inscribed verso, 
gouache, 
53 x 66 cm £100 - £150

Lot 376
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377
Augustus Jules Bouvier (1825-1881), 
A study of a seated female beauty, 
signed and dated 1850, 
watercolour, 
36.5 x 53 cm (arched) £50 - £80

378
After Jan Stein, '
The Dutch Chymist', 
engraving, 
image 37 x 28 cm, together with another 
engraving depicting a similar subject matter (2)
 £30 - £40

379
Malcolm Warr (b.1939), 
'Lake Rotoroa', 
signed, 
inscribed and numbered 94/160, 
coloured reproduction, 
image 27 x 35.5 cm, together with three further 
etchings and prints (4)  £60 - £100

380
After David Roberts (1796-1864), 
'View on the Nile Looking Towards the Pyramids 
of Dashour and Taccara, 
hand coloured engraving, 
33 x 49.5 cm £50 - £80

381
After Samuel and Nathanial Buck, 
'The East Prospect of Lynn-Regis, in the County 
of Norfolk', 
hand coloured engraving, 
30 x 78 cm £200 - £300

382
Andrew Watson Turnbull (1874-1957), 
'Trinity College, Dublin', 
signed, 
etching, 
image 
25 x 37.5 cm £20 - £30

383
Thomas Landseer after Edwin Landseer, 
A study of a dog at rest, 
engraving, 
image 39.5 x 50.5 cm £30 - £50

384
A group of seven hand coloured engravings 
depicting Bedford, various sizes, together with a 
map of Bedfordshire (8) £40 - £60

385
A group of nine 19th century and later fashion 
prints, various sizes £20 - £30

386
A group of thirteen hand coloured engravings 
depicting Bedford, various sizes, together with a 
map of Bedfordshire and a road map (15)  
 £40 - £60

387 - 400
Spare Lots 

Lot 381
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Orientalware, Glass and Ceramics

Lot 381
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401
A Chinese brown/white jade carving modelled 
as a rat and sycee, h. 3 cm £30 - £50

402
A Chinese 
celadon 
jade carving 
modelled as a 
feline creature, 
a rat on its 
back, h. 3.5 cm 
       £300 - £400

403
A Cornelian disc of oval form engraved with an 
exert from the Qu'ran within two bands, w. 9 cm
 £80 - £120

404
A Cornelian disc of oval form engraved with an 
exert from the Qu'ran within a border of stylised 
fl owerheads, w. 9 cm £80 - £120

405
A Cornelian disc of oval form engraved with an 
exert from the Qu'ran, w. 9 cm £80 - £120

406
A Chinese blue and white shallow dish of 
scalloped form decorated with blossoming 
shrubs, precious object mark to base, 
d. 21 cm (af)   £40 - £60

407
A Chinese blue and white ginger jar 
typically decorated with blossoming 
branches, h. 18 cm, four character 
mark to base   £100 - £150

408
A Chinese terracotta plaque of rectangular 
form relief decorated with a chariot, 
w. 28.5 cm £40 - £60

409
A late 19th century Chinese carved coconut 
shell and pewter mounted three stage spice 
tower of cylindrical form, h. 13 cm £100 - £150

Lot 410

410
A green stone carving modelled as Guanyin, 
h. 19 cm £60 - £100

411
A green jade bangle, internal d. 5.7 cm  
 £80 - £120

Orientalware, Glass and Ceramics

A Cornelian disc of oval form engraved with an 
£80 - £120

scalloped form decorated with blossoming 

£40 - £60

A Chinese terracotta plaque of rectangular 

£40 - £60

A late 19th century Chinese carved coconut 
shell and pewter mounted three stage spice 

£100 - £150

411
A green jade bangle, internal d. 5.7 cm  

£80 - £120

Lot 407
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412
A pale green/white jade bangle, internal d. 5.9 
cm £80 - £120

413
A green/purple jade bangle, internal d. 6.1 cm
 £80 - £120

414
A pale green jade bangle, internal d. 5.9 cm  
 £80 - £120

415
A pale green jade bangle, internal d. 6.4 cm  
 £80 - £120

Lot 416

416
A Chinese internally painted snuff bottle 
decorated with storks beneath cherry blossom 
and a mountainous scene verso, both with 
script, h. 7 cm, together with two similar bottles 
(3) £80 - £120

417
A Chinese brown patinated cast metal ruyi inset 
hardstone, l. 27.5 cm £30 - £40

418
A late 19th century Chinese Export black 
lacquered tea canister of canted rectangular 
form gilt decorated with traditional scenes and 
opening to reveal and pair of pewter caddies 
above four claw feet, w. 24.5 cm  £80 - £120

419
A Chinese banded agate brush pot relief carved 
with birds amongst blossoming branches on a 
lacquered stand, overall h. 21.5 cm £300 - £400

A pale green/white jade bangle, internal d. 5.9 
£80 - £120

A green/purple jade bangle, internal d. 6.1 cm
£80 - £120

A pale green jade bangle, internal d. 5.9 cm  
£80 - £120

A pale green jade bangle, internal d. 6.4 cm  
£80 - £120

Lot 419

420
Spare lot 

421
A Chinese celadon jade carving modelled as 
a resting qilin, h. 4.5 cm £80 - £120

422
A Chinese rose quartz carving modelled as 
a seated ram on a carved hardwood base, 
overall h. 10 cm £50 - £80

423
A Chinese mottled grey jade carving modelled 
as a resting pony, l. 6.5 cm £120 - £150

424
A Chinese white jade carving modelled as a 
fi gure climbing a gourd, a lingzhi mushroom to 
the reverse, l. 7 cm £120 - £150

425
A Chinese hardstone 
carving modelled as a 
pair of fi gures, a lion 
dog at their feet, 
h. 9 cm   £300 - £400
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the reverse, l. 7 cm £120 - £150

A Chinese hardstone 
carving modelled as a 
pair of fi gures, a lion 
dog at their feet, 
h. 9 cm   £300 - £400

Lot 425
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426
A Chinese blue and white snuff bottle of 
cylindrical form decorated with a stylised 
dragon, six character mark to base, h. 20 cm  
 £50 - £80

427
A Chinese celadon/brown jade carving modelled 
as a lingzhi mushroom, l. 19.5 cm £40 - £60

428
An Islamic white metal tray of oval form with 
silvered, brass and niello work decoration within 
scrolled borders, 57 x 75 cm £150 - £200

429
Masano (Masana) Kawakubo 
(Japanese), A study of a temple in a 
wooded setting, signed, watercolour, 
49 x 32.5 cm £300 - £400

430
A Chinese pipe modelled as a fi gure 
seated by a vase, a turtle at his feet, 
l. 12.5 cm, together with a further 
bone pipe (2) £40 - £60

431
A Chinese blue and white dish of 
fl ared circular form decorated with 
a traditional landscape, d. 12.5 cm, 
together with a relief decorated 
stoneware vase (2) £100 - £150

432
An imposing Chinese 
blue and white vase of 
ovoid form decorated 
with warriors in action 
within an acanthus leaf 
border, h. 55.5 cm, 
character marks and 
script to base 
 £200 - £300

433
A Chinese earthenware 
dish of circular lotus 
form decorated in a 
plain celadon glaze, 
d. 17 cm, together with 
a similar dish, smaller 
(2) (af) £100 - £150

434
A Japanese charger typically decorated with 
a blossoming landscape, d. 31 cm, a modern 
celadon plate, a blue and white brush pot and 
small ginger jar decorated in a plain orange 
glaze (4) £40 - £60

blue and white vase of 

within an acanthus leaf 

£200 - £300

A Chinese earthenware 

d. 17 cm, together with 

£100 - £150£100 - £150

glaze (4) 

Lot 435

62

scrolled borders, 57 x 75 cm 

429
Masano (Masana) Kawakubo 
(Japanese), A study of a temple in a 
wooded setting, signed, watercolour, 
49 x 32.5 cm 

430
A Chinese pipe modelled as a fi gure 
seated by a vase, a turtle at his feet, 
l. 12.5 cm, together with a further 
bone pipe (2) 

431
A Chinese blue and white dish of 
fl ared circular form decorated with 
a traditional landscape, d. 12.5 cm, 
together with a relief decorated 
stoneware vase (2) 

432
An imposing Chinese 
blue and white vase of 
ovoid form decorated 
with warriors in action 
within an acanthus leaf 
border, h. 55.5 cm, 
character marks and 
script to base 

433
A Chinese earthenware 
dish of circular lotus 
form decorated in a 
plain celadon glaze, 
d. 17 cm, together with 
a similar dish, smaller 
(2) (af) (2) (af) 

Lot 429

Lot 432



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 63

435
An Eastern cast metal fi gure modelled as a 
standing bull, h. 14.5 cm £40 - £60

436
A brown patinated cast metal fi gure modelled as 
Saraswati on a lotus base, h. 30 cm £60 - £100

437
A 20th century Chinese vase and cover of 
hexagonal form decorated in coloured enamels 
with fi gures in a court scene, h. 34 cm  
 £60 - £100

438
A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese relief 
carved and gilt decorated panel depicting 
confl ict within a traditional landscape, 
73 x 24 cm £60 - £100

439
A collection of fourteen mid 20th century bone 
and other snuff bottles, each decorated with an 
erotic scene, together with a similar box (15)  
 £60 - £100

440
A 19th century famille 
jaune vase of gu 
form decorated with 
processional fi gures, 
converted to a table 
lamp, overall 36.5 cm 
(af) £80 - £120

441
Spare lot 

442
A painted terracotta 
bust modelled as the 
Buddha mounted 
on a wooden plinth, 
overall h. 26 cm 
 £60 - £100

443
A brown patinated 
cast model fi gure 
modelled as the 
Buddha in 
meditation on 
a lotus base, 
h. 29 cm 
£120 - £150

444
A group of eight mid-
20th century Japanese 
woodblock prints on 
crepe paper depicting 
traditional scenes, 
max 26 x 19.5 cm, 
loose        £20 - £30

445
A 19th century 
embroidered 
silk sleeve 
depicting 
fi gures in 
a garden 
landscape, 
49 x 8.5 cm, 
framed and 
glazed  £40 - £60

446
A modern Chinese silk scroll painted with 
the 'Invincible Guardian Zhong Kui', signed, 
image 97 x 48.5 cm, together with two similar 
silkscreen pictures (3) £50 - £80

447
A Chinese jar and cover of ovoid form decorated 
with peony and script on a white ground, 
converted to a lamp on a carved hardwood 
stand, overall h. including shade 74 cm  
 £60 - £100

448
A 19th century Chinese painting on silk 
depicting fi gures at leisure in a traditional 
landscape, image 97 x 39 cm, framed and 
glazed £60 - £100

erotic scene, together with a similar box (15)  

440
A 19th century famille 
jaune vase of gu 
form decorated with 
processional fi gures, 
converted to a table 
lamp, overall 36.5 cm 
(af) 

441
Spare lot 

442
A painted terracotta 
bust modelled as the 
Buddha mounted 
on a wooden plinth, 
overall h. 26 cm 

443
A brown patinated 
cast model fi gure 
modelled as the 
Buddha in 
meditation on 
a lotus base, 
h. 29 cm 
£120 - £150

444
A group of eight mid-
20th century Japanese 
woodblock prints on 
crepe paper depicting 
traditional scenes, 
max 26 x 19.5 cm, 
loose        £20 - £30

445
A 19th century 
embroidered 
silk sleeve 
depicting 
fi gures in 
a garden 
landscape, 
49 x 8.5 cm, 
framed and 
glazed  £40 - £60

Lot 440

Lot 443
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A painted terracotta 
bust modelled as the 
Buddha mounted 
on a wooden plinth, 
overall h. 26 cm 

£60 - £100

A brown patinated 
cast model fi gure 
modelled as the 
Buddha in 
meditation on 
a lotus base, 
h. 29 cm 
£120 - £150

landscape, image 97 x 39 cm, framed and 
glazed £60 - £100A painted terracotta 

bust modelled as the 
Buddha mounted 
on a wooden plinth, 
overall h. 26 cm 

A brown patinated 
cast model fi gure 
modelled as the 
Buddha in 
meditation on 
a lotus base, 
h. 29 cm 
£120 - £150
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449
An early 20th century Japanese long stitch panel 
depicting a pair of storks at rest on a pine tree, 
signed, 47 x 34 cm £30 - £50

Lot 450

450
A (?)Balinese relief carved panel depicting fi gures 
on horseback in a garden setting 50 x 33 cm
 £60 - £80

451
A mid 20th century Chinese jar and cover 
of ovoid form allover decorated in coloured 
enamels with butterfl ies and fl owering shrubs, 
character mark to base, h. 37.5 cm £30 - £40

452
A nest of four Chinese side tables, each 
with typical carved frames and rouge marble 
surfaces, max w. 50 cm £220 - £250
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Lot 453
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453
A mixed group of 19th century and later cabinet 
plates decorated in the Imari palette, max d. 
25.5 cm £80 - £120

454 - 480
Spare lots

 

Lot 481

481
Charles Collis for Della Robbia, a terracotta 
bottle vase incised with carnations and 
decorated in a plain pale green glaze, base 
numbered 573, h. 34 cm (drilled) £200 - £300

482
Christopher Dresser for Ault Vase, a late 19th 
century four handled vase of squat form with 
incised decoration in brown and green glazes, 
impressed facsimile signature and model 
number '310' to base, h. 25 cm £800 - £1200

483
A prattware blue and white teapot and cover 
transfer printed in the 'Naive Nativity' pattern, 
h. 13 cm, together with a Masons 'Vista', teapot 
and stand (3) £20 - £30

484
A pair of metalware mounted Delft blue and 
white vases of gourd shaped form, one 
converted to electricity and having a leaded 
glass shade in the manner of Tiffany, 
h. excluding fi tments 38 cm (2) £80 - £120

454 - 480
Spare lots

Lot 481

numbered 573, h. 34 cm (drilled) £200 - £300

482
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A prattware blue and white teapot and cover 
transfer printed in the 'Naive Nativity' pattern, 
h. 13 cm, together with a Masons 'Vista', teapot 
and stand (3) £20 - £30

484
A pair of metalware mounted Delft blue and 
white vases of gourd shaped form, one 
converted to electricity and having a leaded 
glass shade in the manner of Tiffany, 
h. excluding fi tments 38 cm (2) £80 - £120

Lot 484

Lot 482
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485
A late 19th century French enamel plaque of large proportions painted with 'The Grand Walk in 
Wauxhall(sic) Gardens' after a painting by Antonio Canaletto, spuriously signed and dated 'JFK 
1770' *see Lot 323 Sotheby's 16th April 1996 � £1500 - £2000

486
A modern Lalique 'Button Rose' pattern vase 
of slender baluster form, h. 35.5 cm, with fitted 
box� £1000 - £1500

487
A modern Moorcroft vase of slender baluster 
form decorated with red lilies on a cream 
ground, numbered 141/150, h. 36 cm�	
	 £120 - £150

488
A modern Moorcroft vase of bellied form 
decorated with passion flowers on a blue 
ground, numbered 145/400, h. 27 cm�	
	 £200 - £300

489
A modern Moorcroft dish of circular form 
decorated with stylised flowers on a shaded 
blue/cream ground, d. 25.5 cm� £120 - £150
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490
A modern Moorcroft charger decorated in the 
'Lamia' pattern, d. 26 cm £60 - £100

Lot 491

491
A modern Moorcroft vase of slender baluster 
form decorated in the 'Fairy Rings' pattern, 
h. 31 cm £200 - £300

Lot 492

492
A modern Moorcroft covered biscuit barrel of 
square form decorated with magnolia on a 
shaded green ground, numbered 58, h. 18 cm
 £150 - £200

A modern Moorcroft vase of slender baluster 
form decorated in the 'Fairy Rings' pattern, 

Lot 493

493
A four stage majolica oyster stand in the manner 
of Minton, h. 30.5 cm (af) £400 - £600

h. 31 cm 
form decorated in the 'Fairy Rings' pattern, 

£200 - £300
form decorated in the 'Fairy Rings' pattern, 

£200 - £300

Lot 488
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494
An early 20th century pale 
blue glass lustre, h. 29 cm, 
together with two further 
lustre's smaller (3) £50 - £80

495
Copeland for the Ceramic 
and Crystal Palace Art 
Union, a bisque table centre 
modelled as three fawns 
below a relief decorated fl ute, 
h. 23.5 cm £60 - £100

496
A pair of 19th century 
rummer's, h. 15 cm, a 
Royal Doulton stoneware 
preserves jar and a novelty 
bisque jar and cover 
modelled as 'Pecksniff' (4)
 £20 - £30

497
A set of ten late 19th/early 20th century tiles 
transfer printed with traditional landscapes, 15 x 
15 cm, each in a modern frame £50 - £80

498
A group of fi fteen Caithness and other cased 
glass paperweights  £60 - £80

499
A group of nineteen Beswick Beatrix Potter 
fi gures (af) £60 - £100

500
A near pair of Continental porcelain oil lamps 
both modelled as three putti supporting a 
canework basket (2) £60 - £100

501
A pair of Staffordshire inkwells each in the form 
of a greyhound at rest, h. 12 cm £20 - £30

502
A terracotta bottle vase of archaic design 
decorated with a central band depicting 
classical fi gures and motifs, h. 26.5 cm £20 - £30

503
A 19th century Italian 
majolica dry drug jar typically 
decorated with a fi gure in 
profi le, h. 22.5 cm, together 
with two similar drug jars (3)
 £100 - £150

504
A 19th century blue and 
white stoneware dry drug jar 
of waisted form, h. 25.5 cm, 
together with a further blue 
and white jar and a covered 
jar of urn form decorated in a 
plain white glaze (3) £50 - £80

494
An early 20th century pale 497
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502
A terracotta bottle vase of archaic design 
decorated with a central band depicting 
classical fi gures and motifs, h. 26.5 cm 

503
A 19th century Italian 
majolica dry drug jar typically 
decorated with a fi gure in 
profi le, h. 22.5 cm, together 
with two similar drug jars (3)

504
A 19th century blue and 
white stoneware dry drug jar 
of waisted form, h. 25.5 cm, 
together with a further blue 
and white jar and a covered 
jar of urn form decorated in a jar of urn form decorated in a 
plain white glaze (3) 

An early 20th century pale 
blue glass lustre, h. 29 cm, 
together with two further 

£50 - £80

Copeland for the Ceramic 

Union, a bisque table centre 
modelled as three fawns 
below a relief decorated fl ute, 

£60 - £100

Royal Doulton stoneware 
preserves jar and a novelty 

modelled as 'Pecksniff' (4)
£20 - £30

497
A set of ten late 19th/early 20th century tiles 
transfer printed with traditional landscapes, 15 x 
15 cm, each in a modern frame 

498
A group of fi fteen Caithness and other cased 
glass paperweights  

499
A group of nineteen Beswick Beatrix Potter 
fi gures (af) 

500
A near pair of Continental porcelain oil lamps 
both modelled as three putti supporting a 
canework basket (2) 

501
A pair of Staffordshire inkwells each in the form 
of a greyhound at rest, h. 12 cm 

An early 20th century pale 497

Lot 495

Lot 498 (part)

Lot 503



All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition
@WHPeacock   /WHPeacockAuctioneers 69

505
A group of three 19th century gilt decorated dry 
drug jars and covers of cylindrical form, max h. 
26 cm £60 - £100

506
A boxwood dry drug jar 'Sang Dragon', h. 
14 cm, three further ceramic jars and a glass 
bottle, together with a copy of the Victoria and 
Albert Museum Italian Maiolica catalogue in two 
volumes and another title (7) £60 - £100

507
A salt glazed bellarmine-type jug of typical 
form, h. 20.5 cm £50 - £80

508
A Schneider Steffi sburg charger of cushioned 
rectangular form decorated with a fi gure, two 
cows and a cockeral, w. 36.5 cm, together with 
a similar water jug (2) £40 - £60

509
A Royal Doulton stoneware motto water jug 
reading 'Remember me when this you see, 
though many miles we distant be', h. 21.5 cm
 £40 - £60

510
A group of commemorative ware including a 
Royal Copenhagen 'Charles and Diana' cabinet 
plate, d. 26.5 cm, a Mintons cabinet plate, four 
mugs, a tea cup and saucer and a goblet (9)  
 £40 - £60

511
Three Royal Doulton and Doulton Lambeth 
stoneware commemorative mugs and four Royal 
Doulton commemorative beakers (7) £60 - £100

512
A set of four Paragon relief decorated chargers 
and cabinet plate commemorating the 
coronation of Edward VIII, max w. 34.5 cm  
 £40 - £60

513
Dame Laura Knight for Grafton, a mug 
commemorating the coronation of King George 
VI and Queen Elizabeth, h. 8.5 cm and another 
for Edward VIII (2) £40 - £60

514
A Royal Dux fi gure modelled as standing 
elephant, h. 23 cm (af) £20 - £30

515
A Royal Doulton stoneware 
bottle vase relief decorated 
with stylised fl owerheads on 
a mottled green ground, 
h. 34 cm £40 - £60

516
A 19th century part tea 
service in the rococo 
manner decorated with 
exotic birds and insects 
in a Royal blue and gilt 
decorated ground (qty)
 £60 - £100

517
A 19th century Italian 
majolica jardiniere of 
barrel form decorated 
with stylised fl owers 
on a yellow ground, 
h. 29 cm (af) 
                  £60 - £100

elephant, h. 23 cm (af) 

A Royal Doulton stoneware 
bottle vase relief decorated 
with stylised fl owerheads on 
a mottled green ground, 

£40 - £60

A 19th century part tea 
service in the rococo 
manner decorated with 
exotic birds and insects 
in a Royal blue and gilt 
decorated ground (qty)

£60 - £100

A 19th century Italian 
majolica jardiniere of 
barrel form decorated 
with stylised fl owers 
on a yellow ground, 

£60 - £100

Lot 515
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Lot 518

518
An Arts & Crafts two handled stoneware vase 
modelled as an octopus and decorated in a 
plain green glaze, h. 29.5 cm (af) £30 - £40

Lot 519

519
A pair of Goldscheider-style majolica fi gures 
modelled as a male musician and his female 
companion, each seated on a faux bamboo 
chair, max h. 32 cm (2) £400 - £600

520
A pair of Staffordshire fi gures modelled as a 
maharaja and his wife, max h. 14.5 cm (2)  
 £50 - £80

521
A pair of Staffordshire inkwells modelled as 
greyhounds at rest, h. 12 cm, together with two 
cow creamers (4) £20 - £30

522
A Moorcroft bottle vase decorated with iris on a 
shaded green ground, h. 15 cm, together with a 
further small Moorcroft vase of baluster form (2) 
(af) £40 - £60

523
A Royal Worcester vase of inverted baluster 
form decorated with a pheasant within a 
landscape by John Stinton, pdcm 1899, h. 8 
cm, together with a Royal Worcester miniature 
teacup and saucer decorated with roses (3)  
 £40 - £60

Lot 524

524
A Doulton Lambeth stoneware water jug relief 
decorated with the motto 'Take Fortune as You 
Find her...', h. 19 cm £30 - £40

525
A Royal Crown Derby six sitting 'Mikado' pattern 
tea service £100 - £150
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526
A mixed group of Royal Crown Derby 
comprising a hunting cabinet plate, four 'Old 
Avesbury' pattern items, fi ve 'Red Aves' pattern 
items, a pair of Imari pattern side plates, d. 16 
cm and an Imari fan dish, together with three 
items of Abbeydale porcelain (qty) £100 - £150

527
A pair of Royal Bonn fl oor vases, gilt decorated 
with iris on a shaded green ground, h. 52 cm
 £40 - £60

528
A Crown Staffordshire 'Hunting Scene' pattern 
four sitting coffee service £100 - £150

529 - 550
Spare Lots 

Avesbury' pattern items, fi ve 'Red Aves' pattern 
items, a pair of Imari pattern side plates, d. 16 
cm and an Imari fan dish, together with three 
items of Abbeydale porcelain (qty) £100 - £150

£40 - £60

528
A Crown Staffordshire 'Hunting Scene' pattern 
four sitting coffee service £100 - £150

529 - 550
Spare Lots 

Valuation Service
Should you require valuation advice 
or wish to consign items for our 
Fine Art Sales please contact us 
on 01234 266 366 or email us 
an image info@peacockauction.co.uk

peacockauction.co.uk

Lot 526 (part)



Valuation Days
Friday 10th, 24th August

10.00am - 3.00pm

If you have an individual item or a collection that you 
are thinking of selling we would be delighted to provide 
complimentary valuation advice at one of our scheduled 

events. Alternatively, you may prefer to email us an image of 
your collection or treasures, or ring  us to arrange a house 

visit by one of our specialists.

Auction Entries Invited

Bedford Auction Centre, Eastcotts Park, Wallis Way, Bedford, MK42 0PE 
01234 266 366 or info@peacockauction.co.uk     

peacockauction.co.uk
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Silver and Plate

551
A group of early 20th century silver rats tail 
pattern fl atware comprising: 8 x table spoons, 
12 x table forks, 12 x dessert forks, 12 x dessert 
forks, 6 x soup spoons, 6 x teaspoons and 9 x 
coffee spoons, various makers, mostly Sheffi eld 
1937, 105 ozs £1000 - £1200

552
An Edwardian pierced silver and engraved 
articulated link belt, maker AM, Birmingham 
1908, l. 76 cm, 3.5 ozs £40 - £60

553
A late 19th century Austrian cup, the 
metalwork fi lled with enamel and gilded 
sections, the rock crystal bowl and base with 
fl oral etching, the central fi gural column in the 
form of three herons, h. 14 cm £150 - £200

554
A pair of hammered silver servers with Celtic 
knot decoration in the Arts & Crafts manner, 
Winifred King & Co., Birmingham 1937, 5 ozs
 £200 - £300

555
An early 20th century silver four piece tea 
service of slender vase shaped form having 
applied acanthus leaf decoration and pineapple 
fi nial's, Carrington & Co., London 1927, 46 ozs
 £500 - £700

556
A Danbury Mint silver 'College of Arms' charger 
commemorating the Queens Silver jubilee, 
maker YM, Sheffi eld 1978, d. 26.5 cm, together 
with another charger dated 1977, both framed 
(2) £300 - £400

557
An Edwardian silver sauce boat of typical form 
with leaf capped c-scroll handle, maker GN RH, 
Chester 1910, together with a silver handled 
magnifying glass, overall 5 ozs (2) £60 - £80

558
A cased set of six silver 'bean 
end' coffee spoons with 
enamelled bowls, maker S Ltd., 
Birmingham 1928, together with 
an agate handled silver spoon and 
one other, overall 2.5 ozs £30 - £40

559
A silver four slice toast rack 
of domed form, maker RFM, 
Sheffi eld 1944, w. 8 cm, together 
with a silver cream jug, overall 5 
ozs (2) £60 - £80

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & COLLECTORS' ITEMS74

fl oral etching, the central fi gural column in the 
form of three herons, h. 14 cm £150 - £200

Sheffi eld 1944, w. 8 cm, together 
with a silver cream jug, overall 5 
ozs (2) 

sections, the rock crystal bowl and base with 
fl oral etching, the central fi gural column in the 

enamelled bowls, maker S Ltd., 
Birmingham 1928, together with 
an agate handled silver spoon and 
one other, overall 2.5 ozs £30 - £40

559
A silver four slice toast rack 
of domed form, maker RFM, 

fl oral etching, the central fi gural column in the 
£150 - £200

559
A silver four slice toast rack 
of domed form, maker RFM, 

Lot 554

Lot 559
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560
A silver milk jug of traditional form with 
c-scroll handle, Hancocks & Co., London 
1973, h. 11 cm, 6 ozs £80 - £120

561
A mixed parcel of Georgian and later 
fl atware comprising fi ve old English dessert 
spoons, one fi ddle pattern dessert spoon, 
two old English table forks, four old English 
dessert forks and four beaded teaspoons, 
various dates and makers, 21 ozs 
                                                   £150 - £200

Lot 562

562
A George III silver teapot of bullet form later 
engraved in the Neo Classical manner, 
maker WB, London 1782, h. 12 cm, 13 ozs   
                                                  £250 - £300
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various dates and makers, 21 ozs 
                                                   £150 - £200

562
A George III silver teapot of bullet form later 
engraved in the Neo Classical manner, 
maker WB, London 1782, h. 12 cm, 13 ozs   
                                                  £250 - £300

560
A silver milk jug of traditional form with 
c-scroll handle, Hancocks & Co., London 

£150 - £200

Lot 562

£80 - £120

fl atware comprising fi ve old English dessert 

two old English table forks, four old English 

Lot 556

Lot 555
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563
A pair of cut glass dressing table bottles each 
with a repousse decorated cap, Birmingham 
1889, h. 15 cm (2) £30 - £50

564
A mixed parcel of silver including a mounted 
leather wallet, two bedside timepieces, six 
dressing table bottles, a napkin clip and other 
items, various dates and makers, together with 
a plated cigarette case (qty) £100 - £150

565
A cased set of six silver gilt and coloured 
enamelled spoons of rococo design, maker 
T&S, Birmingham 1970/71 £40 - £60

566
Two 19th century silver mounted horn handled 
toddy ladles, l. 37 cm £80 - £120

567
A mixed parcel of silver and metalware jewellery 
including a Scottish dirk brooch set hardstone, 
amber set ear pendants and other items (qty)
 £50 - £80

568
A mixed parcel of silver comprising a mounted 
hand mirror, three medallions and a napkin clip, 
various dates and makers (5) £40 - £60

569
A miniature silver armada-type dish 
commemorating the Silver Wedding Anniversary 
of Queen Elizabeth II and Price Philip, Cooper 
Brothers & Sons Ltd., Sheffi eld 1971, d. 9.5 cm, 
2 ozs, with certifi cate £20 - £30

570
A mixed parcel of silver and metalware 
bangles, Christening bracelets and 
napkin rings, overall 7 ozs (qty) 
                                                 £50 - £80

571
A George III pierced oval 
silver salt on claw and 
ball feet, maker (?)RM, 
Sheffi eld 1773, w. 8 cm, 
together with two pairs 
of silver sugar nips and 
a small parcel of plated 
fl atware (qty) £60 - £100

572
A set of silver medallions from the '100 
Greatest Inventions of Mankind', John 
Pinches, together with three fi les, assumed 
to be complete, together with two Danbury 
Mint silver ingots commemorating Queen 
Elizabeth II's Birthday, Twelve Danbury Mint 
'Royal Arms' medallions and six Danbury 
Mint 'Royal Standards' medallions (qty) 
                                                 £800 - £1000

573
A George III Irish silver fi ddle pattern gravy 
straining spoon, maker SN, Dublin 1813, 
l. 32 cm, 5 ozs £80 - £120

Brothers & Sons Ltd., Sheffi eld 1971, d. 9.5 cm, 
£20 - £30

A mixed parcel of silver and metalware 
bangles, Christening bracelets and 
napkin rings, overall 7 ozs (qty) 
                                                 £50 - £80

A George III pierced oval 
silver salt on claw and 
ball feet, maker (?)RM, 
Sheffi eld 1773, w. 8 cm, 
together with two pairs 
of silver sugar nips and 
a small parcel of plated 

£60 - £100
Lot 574
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574
A group of Georgian and later silver fi ddle 
pattern table and dessert spoons, various dates 
and makers, 40 ozs £350 - £400

575
A group of Georgian and later silver old English 
pattern table spoons, various dates and makers 
24 ozs £200 - £250

Lot 576

576
A set of six Victorian silver table forks with 
beaded borders, maker GA, London 1876, 
18 ozs £150 - £200

577
A mixed parcel of Georgian and later silver 
including a serving spoon, sugar nips, 
teaspoons etc., various dates and makers, 13 
ozs, together with a plated candle extinguisher 
and two scoops (qty) £120 - £150

578
A silver table lamp base of canted form, 
makers mark indistinct, Sheffi eld 1927, overall 
height inc. shade 65 cm, loaded £250 - £300

579
A small parcel of silver jewellery comprising two 
bracelets, an ingot pendant necklace, a brooch 
in the form of Medusa and a further brooch 
modelled as a fairy, 3 ozs (5) £60 - £80

580
An Edwardian silver meshlink evening bag with 
chainlink chain, maker AM&M Ltd., Birmingham 
1907, w. 13 cm, 4 ozs £50 - £80

581
A pair of later Victorian stamped silver salts of 
gadrooned form, maker SEB, Birmingham 1898, 
w. 6.5 cm £20 - £30

582
A William IV 
silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette 
of cushioned 
rectangular form with 
seaweed engraving, 
Birmingham 1832, 
w. 3.1 cm £60 - £80

£200 - £250 w. 6.5 cm 

582
A William IV 
silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette 
of cushioned 
rectangular form with 
seaweed engraving, 
Birmingham 1832, 
w. 3.1 cm 

Lot 582
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583
A late Victorian silver belt buckle of foliate 
design, maker KS&Sons, Chester 1895, 
l. 7.5 cm £30 - £40

584
An Edwardian pierced silver bread fork, maker 
CEW, Birmingham 1900, together with a pair of 
silver Kings pattern servers, overall 3 ozs (3)  
 £30 - £40

585
Two silver cased open face fob watches, a 
hexagonal brooch with cameo inset within a 
micro mosaic border and a propelling pencil, 
contained within a Moroccan leather watch case 
(4) £40 - £60

586
A mixed parcel of silver including a rectangular 
dressing table tray, napkin rings, hairbrush, pin 
cushion and other items, various dates and 
makers (qty) £200 - £300

587
A Victorian silver presentation goblet, maker CB, 
London 1885, h. 23.5 cm and a further silver 
goblet, smaller, 13 ozs (2) £80 - £120

588
A metalware photograph frame of arched 
rectangular form repousse decorated 
with shell motifs within a beaded border, 
stamped '925 Peru', h. 35 cm, together 
with two further silver photograph frames, 
smaller (3) £80 - £120

589
An Edwardian miniature four piece silver 
tea service, Sheffi eld 1901, 2.5 ozs, tray 
w. 14.5 cm (4) £60 - £100

590
A near pair of George III silver old English 
pattern berry spoons, London 1792/96, 
3.5 ozs (2) £50 - £80

591
A pair of George III silver old English pattern 
table spoons, Hester Bateman, London 1788, 
4 ozs £60 - £100

592
A silver desk stand of rectangular form having 
a pair of fi tted wells and a further compartment 
above a swag border, Mappin & Webb, London 
1929, w. 22.5 cm, 18 ozs £150 - £200

593
A silver engine turned 
cigarette box of square 
form, Birmingham 1929, 
w. 8 cm £30 - £40

w. 14.5 cm (4) £60 - £100

593
A silver engine turned 
cigarette box of square 
form, Birmingham 1929, 
w. 8 cm 

£80 - £120

above a swag border, Mappin & Webb, London 
1929, w. 22.5 cm, 18 ozs £150 - £200

Lot 589

Lot 593
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Lot 594

594
A Victorian pierced silver fi ve tier cruet 
stand, Charles Thomas Fox & George Fox, 
London 1856, h. 9 cm, containing a set of 
four later silver mounted clear glass thimbles
 £150 - £200

595
A Victorian silver spill vase with gadrooned 
decoration, maker EKR, London 1883, 
≥h. 15 cm, 9 ozs £70 - £90

596
A cased set of six silver teaspoons and 
matching sugar nips, a cased set of seven silver 
teaspoons and a cased set of six silver handled 
butter knives, various dates and makers (3)      
 £50 - £80

597
A pair of silver plated wine coasters of typical 
form with relief fruiting vine decoration, d. 17 cm  
 £20 - £30

598 
A silver plated three 
piece bachelors tea 
service of vase shaped 
form with gadrooned 
decoration, Elkington & 
Co. £20 - £30

599 
An early 20th century 
silver mounted ring 
box of serpentine 
rectangular form, 
w. 9 cm, together with 
a silver plated hot water 
jug and coffee pot by 
Asprey (3) £40 - £60

600 - 1000 
Spare Lots
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600 - 1000 
Spare Lots

form with relief fruiting vine decoration, d. 17 cm  

598 
A silver plated three 
piece bachelors tea 
service of vase shaped 
form with gadrooned 
decoration, Elkington & 
Co. 

599 
An early 20th century 
silver mounted ring 
box of serpentine 
rectangular form, 
w. 9 cm, together with 
a silver plated hot water 
jug and coffee pot by 
Asprey (3) Asprey (3) 

600 - 1000 
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Pizzeria Mamma Mia has been a popular Italian family run restaurant based in Bedford 
since 1985. We have been instructed by the family to assist in the closure of their 

restaurant by selling the contents.
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Vintage & Modern Wines & Spirits

1001
A bottle of Aberlour 10 yr old Single Highland 
Malt Scotch Whisky with carton 40% 70cl   
 £15 - £25

1002
A bottle of The Glenlivet 18 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky duty free bottling with box, 1 litre 
43%  £30 - £50

1003
2 bottles, 1x Glen Deveron 10 year old Highland 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky Banff with carton 
40% 70cl & 1x The Ardmore Legacy Highland 
Single Malt Scotch Whisky lightly peated with 
carton 40% 70cl  £30 - £40

1004
3 bottles of Glenfi ddich 12 year old Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with cartons, 1x Special Reserve 
40% 1 litre, 2x Signature Malt 40% 70cl & 35cl  
 £50 - £70

1005
3 bottles, 1x Chivas Regal 12 year old blended 
Scotch Whisky with box 40% 70cl, 1x The 
Famous Grouse blended Scotch Whisky 40% 
70cl & 1x Grant's Family Reserve Finest Scotch 
Whisky 40% 75cl   £20 - £30

1006
A bottle of Courvoisier 3 star 
Luxe Cognac 40% 1 litre duty 
free bottling circa 1980's/90's  
 £20 - £30

1007
3 bottles, 1x Bols 
Apricot Brandy 
Liqueur from Holland 
20.8% 1 litre, 1x 
Rusalka Vodka from 
Barcelona 37.5% 1 
litre & 1x Barbinet 
Ardine Apricot Brandy 
Liqueur from France 
circa 1970's 52.5 
proof 30% 24 2/3 fl  
ozs 70cl £20 - £30

1009
A bottle of 
Bunnahabhain 12 
year old Single Islay 
Malt Scotch Whisky 
with carton, old style 
label circa 1990's 
40% 70cl £30 - £50

1010
2 bottles, 1x Bushmills 
1608 Special Reserve 
12 year old Irish 
Whiskey with box Duty 
Free 43% 1 litre & 1x 
Cardhu 12 year old 
Speyside Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with 
box 40% 70cl  

£60 - £100

1011
A bottle of Glen Marnoch Small Batch Distiller's 
Reserve 28 year old Speyside Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky in wooden case 43.4% 70cl   

£40 - £60

1006
A bottle of Courvoisier 3 star 
Luxe Cognac 40% 1 litre duty 
free bottling circa 1980's/90's  

1007
3 bottles, 1x Bols 
Apricot Brandy 
Liqueur from Holland 
20.8% 1 litre, 1x 
Rusalka Vodka from 
Barcelona 37.5% 1 
litre & 1x Barbinet 
Ardine Apricot Brandy 
Liqueur from France 
circa 1970's 52.5 
proof 30% 24 2/3 fl  
ozs 70cl 

year old Single Islay 
Malt Scotch Whisky 
with carton, old style 

£30 - £50

2 bottles, 1x Bushmills 
1608 Special Reserve 

Whiskey with box Duty 
Free 43% 1 litre & 1x 
Cardhu 12 year old 
Speyside Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with 

£60 - £100£60 - £100£60 - £100 Lot 1009

Lot 1011

Lot 1006
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1012
A bottle of Glen Marnoch Small Batch Distiller's 
Reserve 28 year old Speyside Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky in wooden case 43.4% 70cl   
 £40 - £60

1013
A bottle of Cadenhead's North British Distillery 
Single Grain 19 year old Whisky matured in 
Bourbon Barrel with carton, bottled in 2008, 
Cask Strength 60.8% 70cl £40 - £60

1014
A bottle of Royal Brackla Distillery Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky from one Sherry Cask aged 12 
years and one of 250 bottled to Celebrate the 
Queen's Diamond Jubilee. From The Old Malt 
Cask series by Douglas Laing & Co ltd 50% 70cl
 £40 - £60

1015
An old bottle of Johnnie Walker 
Black Label Extra Special Old 
Scotch Whisky Duty Free label 
circa 1970's 75cl £50 - £70

1016
A Ceramic jar of Shao Hsing 
Chia Fan Chiew Chinese Rice 
Wine for Cooking 17% £5 - £10

1017
A Beswick Beneagles Osprey 
ceramic decanter of Blended 
Scotch Whisky modelled by D 
Lyttleton 1977 40% 70 proof 
37.5cl £20 - £30

1018
An old half bottle of J&F 
Martell Very Old Pale 
Cognac with spring 
cap, circa 1950's. 
No size nor strength 
stated.  £70 - £100

Lot 1019

1019
An old bottle of Crown Royal Fine De luxe 
Blended Canadian Whisky by Joseph E 
Seagram & Sons ltd circa 1970's 1 litre 40% 80 
proof £50 - £80

1020
A collection of Beneagles Beswick ceramic 
Whisky decanters including Peregrine Falcon 
20cl 40%, Merlin 20cl 40%, Buzzard 20cl 40%, 
Eagle 5cl, Otter 5cl, Squirrel 5cl, Seal 5cl, Bear 
5cl, Badger 5cl & An emtpy Whyte & Mackay 
Kestral 20cl. £60 - £100

1021
The Famous Grouse Finest Scotch Whisky 
Grouse Royal Doulton Decanter with box circa 
1980's 75cl 43% (note cork not sealed)   
 £40 - £60

1022
A British Navy Pusser's Rum Wade Ceramic 
Decanter celebrating Lord Nelson & HMS 
Victory with box, miniature 5cl, wax seal and 
decanter stopper 1 litre 54.5%  £40 - £60

1023
A British Navy Pusser's Rum Wade Ceramic 
Decanter celebrating Jolly Jack Pussar & Lord 
Nelson's message to the fl eet before the Battle 
of Trafalger with wax seal and decanter stopper 
1 litre 54.5% 95.5 proof  £40 - £60

An old bottle of Johnnie Walker 
Black Label Extra Special Old 
Scotch Whisky Duty Free label 

£50 - £70

Chia Fan Chiew Chinese Rice 
£5 - £10

A Beswick Beneagles Osprey 
ceramic decanter of Blended 
Scotch Whisky modelled by D 
Lyttleton 1977 40% 70 proof 

£20 - £30

1019
An old bottle of Crown Royal Fine De luxe 
Blended Canadian Whisky by Joseph E 
Seagram & Sons ltd circa 1970's 1 litre 40% 80 
proof 

1020
A collection of Beneagles Beswick ceramic 
Whisky decanters including Peregrine Falcon 
20cl 40%, Merlin 20cl 40%, Buzzard 20cl 40%, 
Eagle 5cl, Otter 5cl, Squirrel 5cl, Seal 5cl, Bear 
5cl, Badger 5cl & An emtpy Whyte & Mackay 
Kestral 20cl. 

1021
The Famous Grouse Finest Scotch Whisky 
Grouse Royal Doulton Decanter with box circa 
1980's 75cl 43% (note cork not sealed)   

1022

37.5cl 

Lot 1015

Lot 1018
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1024
A Lamb's Navy Rum Ceramic 
Decanter depicting HMS Victory 
with box, circa 1980's 40% 75cl
 £40 - £60

1025
A Lamb's Navy Rum 
Ceramic Decanter 
depicting HMS Warrior, the 
fi rst ocean going battleship 
built wholly of iron, circa 
1980's 40% 75cl £40 - £60

1026
A Special Flagon of Lamb's 
Navy Rum to celebrate the 
Royal wedding of Prince 
Andrew in 1986 with box 40% 
75cl & a Bell's Miniature tin 
empty shop display.  £20 - £30

1027
2 bottles, 1x The MACALLAN GOLD Limited 
Edition Highland Single Malt Scotch Whisky with 
tin 40% 70cl & 1x Glenfi ddich 12 year old ''Our 
Signature Malt'' Single Malt Scotch Whisky with 
box 40% 70cl   £40 - £50

1028
2 bottles, 1x The Jacobite Blended Scotch 
Whisky 40% 70cl & 1x High Commissioner Old 
Scotch Whisky 40% 1 litre. £10 - £20

1029
An old bottle of Buchanan's 
Black & White Choice 
Old Scotch Whisky, We  
understand was purchased 
in the 1960's 70 proof 26 
2/3 fl  oz  £60 - £80

1030
An old bottle of Governor 
General Jamaica Rum 
by W&A Gilbey, By 
Appointment to the Late 
King George V, Circa late 
1930's. 30 under proof 
when bottled, 1/6 gallon 
approx. (Note the cork is 
uncovered but appears 
unopened) £30 - £50

1031
4 various Bell's Wade Whisky bell 
decanters, 40% 70proof, 1x 75.7cl/26 
2/3 fl oz, 1x 37.5cl, 1x 18.75cl & 1x 
miniature  £10 - £20

1032
4 bottles, 3x Jack Daniel's Old No7 
Tennessee Sour Mash Whiskey 40% 
70cl & 1x Southern Comfort Original 
Liqueur with Whiskey 35% 70cl (Note 
VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £30 - £40

1033
4 bottles, 3x Johnnie Walker Red Label 
Blended Scotch Whisky 40% 70cl & 1x 
Jameson Triple distilled Irish Whiskey 
40% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will also be 
added to the bid price on this lot) 
 £30 - £40

1034
4 bottles of Tovaritch Premium Vodka imported 
from Russia 38% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will also 
be added to the bid price on this lot) £30 - £50

1035
4 bottles of Bacardi Carta Blanca Superior White 
Rum imported from Puerto Rico 37.5% 70cl 
(Note VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £20 - £30

1036
4 bottles, 1x Ron Matusalem Platino de Cuba 
Rum 40% 70cl, 1x Ron Cartavio Silver  Peru 
Rum 40% 70cl, 1x Koko Kanu Original Jamaica 
Rum with Coconut fl avour 37.5% 70cl & 1x 
Romate Brandy De Jerez Solera Reserva 36% 
70cl (Note VAT @20% will also be added to the 
bid price on this lot) £30 - £40

1037
3 bottles of Brockmans Intensely Smooth 
Premium Gin 40% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £30 - £40

1038
3 bottles, 2x Slingsby Rhubarb Gin Restoring 
the Spirit of Harrogate 40% 70cl & 1x NEAT 
London Dry Gin inspired by a 15th Century 
recipe 40% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will also be 
added to the bid price on this lot) £30 - £40

A Lamb's Navy Rum Ceramic 
Decanter depicting HMS Victory 
with box, circa 1980's 40% 75cl

£40 - £60

depicting HMS Warrior, the 
fi rst ocean going battleship 

£40 - £60

A Special Flagon of Lamb's 
Navy Rum to celebrate the 

Andrew in 1986 with box 40% 

1031
4 various Bell's Wade Whisky bell 
decanters, 40% 70proof, 1x 75.7cl/26 
2/3 fl oz, 1x 37.5cl, 1x 18.75cl & 1x 
miniature  

1032
4 bottles, 3x Jack Daniel's Old No7 
Tennessee Sour Mash Whiskey 40% 
70cl & 1x Southern Comfort Original 
Liqueur with Whiskey 35% 70cl (Note 
VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) 

1033
4 bottles, 3x Johnnie Walker Red Label 
Blended Scotch Whisky 40% 70cl & 1x 
Jameson Triple distilled Irish Whiskey 
40% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will also be 

84

1029
An old bottle of Buchanan's 
Black & White Choice 
Old Scotch Whisky, We  
understand was purchased 
in the 1960's 70 proof 26 
2/3 fl  oz  

1030
An old bottle of Governor 
General Jamaica Rum 
by W&A Gilbey, By 
Appointment to the Late 
King George V, Circa late 
1930's. 30 under proof 
when bottled, 1/6 gallon 
approx. (Note the cork is 
uncovered but appears 
unopened) unopened) 
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Lot 1029
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1039
3 bottles, 1x Hendrick's Scottish Gin 41.4% 
70cl, 1x Pink Pepper Gin by Audemus Spirits 
of France 44% 70cl & 1x Bombay Sapphire 
London Vapour Infused Dry Gin 40% 70cl (Note 
VAT @20% will also be added to the bid price on 
this lot) £30 - £40

1040
4 bottles of Beefeater London Dry Gin 40% 70cl 
(Note VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £30 - £40

1041
6 bottles, 2x Cointreau Liqueur 40% 70cl, 2x 
Baileys Original Irish Cream Liqueur 17% 70cl, 
1x Tia Maria Coffee Liqueur 20% 70cl & 1x 
Chambord Black Raspberry Liqueur Royale de 
France 16.5% 70cl (Note VAT @20% will also be 
added to the bid price on this lot) £30 - £40

1042
3 bottles and various miniatures, 1x Disaronno 
Liqueur 28% 50cl, 1x Bailey Original 70cl & 
1x Baileys Hazelnut liqueur 70cl & 9 various 
miniatures £20 - £30

1043
6 bottles of Pimm's The Original  No1 25% 70cl 
(Note VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £30 - £40

1044
6 bottles, 5x Pimm's Original No1 cup 25% 70cl 
& 1x Campari Bitter Milano 25% 70cl (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) £30 - £40

1045
4 bottles, 3x De Kuyper Apricot Brandy Liqueur 
24% 50cl & 1x Fingals Extra Smooth Green 
Ginger Wine 13.5% 70cl £10 - £20Ginger Wine 13.5% 70cl Ginger Wine 13.5% 70cl 

Lot 1046

1046
A bottle of The Balvenie Founder's Reserve 10 
year old Malt Scotch Whisky with carton 40% 
70cl  £60 - £80

1047
A bottle of Cardhu Gold Reserve Single Malt 
Scotch Whisky with box 40% 70cl £10 - £20

1048
A bottle of Whyte & Mackay 12 yr old blended 
Scotch Whisky with box and metal label to 
commemorate the 1981 Royal Wedding of 
Prince Charles, 40% 75cl (Note ullage due to 
some leakage) £40 - £60

Lot 1040
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1049
3 bottles, 2x Grant's Famil Reserve Finest 
Scotch Whisky 43% 1 litre each, 1x Martini 
Biano 15% 75cl & an old empty Haig Gold Label 
miniature with box� £20 - £30

1050
5 Royal Commemorative Bell's Wade Whisky 
Bell decanters with boxes/cartons, Prince 
Andrew Wedding 1986, Queen,s 60th Birthday 
1986, the Births of Princess Beatrice 1988 
& Eugenie 1990 & The Queen Mother 90th 
Birthday 1990, all 43% 75cl� £30 - £50

1051
5 various bottles, 1x The London Gin Company 
Original Dry Distilled Gin with carton 40% 1 
litre, 1x Wodka Zoladkowa Gorzka Polmos 
Special Herbs Vodka Bitter 40% 50cl, 1x Remy 
Martin VSOP Cognac 40% 68cl, 1x Kahlua 
Coffee Liqueur 26.6% 70cl & an old bottle of 
Aurum Italian liqueur (label incomplete and cork 
exposed)  � £30 - £50

1052
An old miniature of Buchanan's Black & White 
Choice Old Scotch Whisky with box 70 proof 
(Note spring cap uncovered and ullage below 
shoulder) � £5 - £10

1053
A small collection of various miniatures, levels 
vary, approx 18	 £5 - £10

1054
A collection of approx 125 various miniatures in 
3 shoeboxes� £40 - £60

1055
A collection of assorted miniatures and 
Commemorative Wedding Ale, approx 130 
bottles� £30 - £50

1056
A collection of assorted Whisky & Whisky liqueur 
miniatures, levels vary, approx 30 plus phials �	
	 £20 - £40

1057
A large collection of assorted miniatures 
(levels vary) including many imperial measures, 
Cognacs, Gins, Rums and other, approx 110
	 £40 - £60

1058
A large collection of assorted miniatures (levels 
vary) including many imperial measures, approx 
125	 £40 - £60

1059
A large collection of assorted miniatures (levels 
vary) including many imperial measures, approx 
135	 £40 - £60

1060
2 bottles of The Society's Special 16 yr old 
blended Scotch Whisky 40% 1 litre each		
	 £20 - £30�

1061
A collection of Celebration ales� £5 - £8

1062
A collection of various Celebration Ales, 12 
bottles� £5 - £10

1063
2 bottles of Cheers Charles Wedding Ale by 
Charles Wells with glass & box� £2 - £5

1064 - 1070
Spare lots �

1071
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) � £10 - £15

1072
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) � £10 - £15

1073
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) � £10 - £15

1074
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) � £10 - £15
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1075
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £10 - £15

1076
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £10 - £15

1077
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £10 - £15

1078
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £10 - £15

1079
A case of 15 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium 
Strawberry Lime Cider 4% 50cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £10 - £15

1080
2 part cases Rekorderlig Premium Cider, 12x 
Wild Berries 4% 50cl, 1x Strawberry & Lime & 
13 Pear Cider 4.5% 50cl each ( Note VAT @20% 
will also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £15 - £25

1081
A case of 24 bottles of Corona Extra Lager from 
Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1082
A case of 24 bottles of Corona Extra Lager from 
Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1083
A case of 24 bottles of Corona Extra Lager from 
Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1084
A case of 24 bottles of Corona Extra Lager from 
Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1085
A case of 24 bottles of Corona Extra Lager from 
Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1086
A part case of 23 bottles of Corona Extra Lager 
from Mexico 4.5% 33cl each ( Note VAT @20% 
will also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £10 - £15

1087
17 Bottles of Newcastle Brown Ale 4.7% 55cl 
each ( Note VAT @20% will also be added to the 
bid price on this lot) £10 - £15

1088
25 bottles of Rekorderlig Premium Cider, 5x Wild 
Berries 4% 50cl, 10x Strawberry & Lime & 10 
Pear Cider 4.5% 50cl each ( Note VAT @20% 
will also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £15 - £25

1089
22 cans of 33cl lager, 15x Fix Hellas 5%, 5x 
Pistonhead Full Amber 6% & 2 Pistonhead 
Kustom Lager 4.6% ( Note VAT @20% will also 
be added to the bid price on this lot) £10 - £15

1090
26 cans of 33cl lager/IPA, 10x Camden Hells 
Pilner Lager, 4.6%, 9x Crafty Dan 13 Guns 
American IPA 5.5% & 7 Asahi Super Dry Beer 
5.2% ( Note VAT @20% will also be added to 
the bid price on this lot) £10 - £15

1091
20 cans of 33cl lager/Cider, 11x Western's 
Caple Rd Blend No3 Cider 5.2% & 9x 
Pistonhead  Flat Tire Dry Hopped lager 4.5% 
(Note VAT @20% will also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £10 - £15
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1092
2 part cases, 11x San Miguel 33cl 5%, 1x 
Corona Extra 33cl 4.5% & 21 Bitburger Drive 
alcohol free beer 33cl ( Note VAT @20% will also 
be added to the bid price on this lot) £10 - £15

1093 - 1100
Spare lots 

1101
2 bottles, 1x Fonseca Guimaraens 1988 Vintage 
Port bottled in 1990 with wooden gift box & 
funnel 20.5% 75cl & 1x Taylor's 10yr old Tawny 
Port, bottled in 2003 with wooden box £40 - £60

1102
A bottle of Fonseca's Finest 
1970 Vintage Port for Grants of 
St James's (ullage top shoulder) 
 £70 - £100

1103
6 bottles of Ferreira 
Duque de Braganca 
20 years old Tawny 
Port bottled in 1979 
with boxes (note some 
damage to 3 boxes and 2 
labels)  £80 - £120

1104
2 bottles, 1x Cockburn's 
1999 Late Bottled Vintage 
Port with own wooden 
box & 1x Fonseca White 
Port with own wooden 
box £20 - £30

1105
A bottle of Croft 1963 Vintage 
Port (ullage into neck) £60 - £80

1106
A bottle of Quinta Do Cachao 1977 Vintage Port 
(note label loose) (ullage into neck) £40 - £60

1107
A bottle of Taylor's 1955 Vintage Port (Note no 
label) (ullage into neck/top shoulder) £150 - £250

1108
A bottle of Taylor's 1966 Vintage Port (Note no 
label) (ullage top shoulder)  £80 - £120

1109
A bottle of Real Companhia Velha 
Royal Oporto 1979 Vintage Port 
(ullage into neck)  £30 - £50

1110
A bottle of Dow's Quinta Do 
Bomfi m 1986 Vintage port 
(ullage into neck/top shoulder)   
                                 £30 - £50

1111
5 bottles of Port, 3x Warre's 
Late Bottled Vintage 
2012 20% 75cl & 2 Smith 
Woodhouse Ruby 19% 
75cl (Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) £20 - £30

1112
5 bottles, 3x The Navigators 
1989 Late Bottled Vintage Port 
bottled in 1995 21% 75cl & 2x 
The Navigators Vintage Character 
Port 20% 75cl £20 - £30

1113
9 bottles, 7x The Navigators Ruby Port by Vila 
Nova de Gaia 19% 75cl, 1x Tesco Ruby Port & 
1x Cockburn's Fine Ruby Port 20% 75cl  
 £20 - £30

Port, bottled in 2003 with wooden box £40 - £60

A bottle of Fonseca's Finest 
1970 Vintage Port for Grants of 
St James's (ullage top shoulder) 

£70 - £100

damage to 3 boxes and 2 
£80 - £120

2 bottles, 1x Cockburn's 
1999 Late Bottled Vintage 

box & 1x Fonseca White 

£20 - £30

A bottle of Croft 1963 Vintage 

Late Bottled Vintage 
2012 20% 75cl & 2 Smith 
Woodhouse Ruby 19% 
75cl (Note VAT @20% will 
also be added to the bid 
price on this lot) 

1112
5 bottles, 3x The Navigators 
1989 Late Bottled Vintage Port 
bottled in 1995 21% 75cl & 2x 
The Navigators Vintage Character 
Port 20% 75cl 

1113
9 bottles, 7x The Navigators Ruby Port by Vila 
Nova de Gaia 19% 75cl, 1x Tesco Ruby Port & 
1x Cockburn's Fine Ruby Port 20% 75cl  
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A bottle of Quinta Do Cachao 1977 Vintage Port 
£40 - £60

A bottle of Taylor's 1955 Vintage Port (Note no 
£150 - £250

A bottle of Taylor's 1966 Vintage Port (Note no 
£80 - £120£80 - £120

A bottle of Real Companhia Velha 
Royal Oporto 1979 Vintage Port 

£30 - £50

A bottle of Dow's Quinta Do 

(ullage into neck/top shoulder)   
£30 - £50

5 bottles of Port, 3x Warre's 

£20 - £30

5 bottles, 3x The Navigators 
1989 Late Bottled Vintage Port 
bottled in 1995 21% 75cl & 2x 
The Navigators Vintage Character 

£20 - £30

Lot 1102

Lot 1109

Lot 1114

Lot 1106
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1114
A bottle of Taylor's 1975 Vintage Port (ullage into 
neck/top shoulder) £50 - £70

1115
A bottle of Fonseca Guimaraens 1962 Vintage 
Port (ullage below shoulder) Note wax seal 
incomplete. £10 - £20

1116
A bottle of Croft Reserva Particular ''For the 
Benefi t of Gentlemen of Taste'' Tercentenary 
1978 limited Edition Port of Great Age. Bottle no 
03038 (Note label loose) (ullage into neck)  
 £30 - £50

1117
2 bottles of Port, 1x Smith Woodhouse 1986 
Late Bottled Vintage & 1x Dow's Midnight 50cl
 £20 - £30

1118
2 bottles, 1x Taylor's 10 Year Old Tawny Port 
with box & 1x Croft Original Sherry with box 75cl 
each £10 - £20

1119
A Port/Wine decanting Cradle  £30 - £50

1120
A quantity of cigars, 1 box of 25 Partagas 
Panetelas from Cuba (sealed), a box of 10 Royal 
Jamaica coronas & a part box of 12 Josel Piedra 
Habana, Cuban Coronas Cortas £20 - £30

1121
2 bottles of Sweet dessert wines, 1x Chateau 
Vignal Labrie 1997 Monbazillac & 1x Premieres 
Cotes De Bordeaux  £10 - £20

1122
2 bottles of The Society's Exhibtion 10 yr Old 
Tawny Port  £10 - £20

1123 - 1148
Spare lots 

1149
A bottle of Krug Grande Cuvee Brut Champagne 
(Note some foil missing) £70 - £100

1150
A bottle of Taitinger Comtes de Champagne 
1995 Brut Blanc de Blancs with box 
                                                     £80 - £120

1151
A bottle of Andre Bonin Premier Cru Blanc de 
Blancs Brut 1983 Vintage Champagne £30 - £40

1152
A bottle of Pol Roger Reserve Brut Champagne 
with box 12.5% 75cl   £10 - £20

1153
A part case of 5 bottles of Krug Grande Cuvee 
Brut Champagne, Box label dated 2013
 £250 - £350

1154
A Magnum of Harrods Brut Blanc de Blancs 
Champagne 150cl £40 - £60

1155
3 bottles of Champagne, 2x Paul Letrier Brut 
Reserve & 1x Tesco Blanc de Noirs Brut.  
 £30 - £50



VINTAGE & MODERN WINES & SPIRITS
Saturday 4th August 201890

1156
A case of 6 bottles of Joseph Perrier Brut Cuvee 
Royale Champagne 75cl each (Note VAT @20% 
will also be added to the bid price on this lot)  
 £60 - £100

1157
A part case of 4 bottles of Joseph Perrier Brut 
Cuvee Royale Champagne 75cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) £40 - £60

1158
9 bottles of Le Calle Prosecco Millesimato Extra 
Dry DOC sparkling wine 75cl each (Note VAT 
@20% will also be added to the bid price on this 
lot) £30 - £40

1159
7 bottles sparkling wines, 1x Yalumba Cuvee 
Two Cab Sauv Prestige, 1x Codorniu Extra Demi 
Sec, 1x Moscato Spumante, 1x Asti, 1x Bucks 
Fizz & 2 Cava £10 - £20

1160
An old bottle of HP Bulmer Dry Pomagne 
Champagne Cider De Luxe 1971 25 fl  oz   
 £5 - £10

1161
7 bottles of Cava, 2x Rose & 5x Brut £10 - £20

1162
2 bottles of The Wine Society's Private Cuvee 
Brut Champagne by Alfred Gratien  £20 - £30

1163
3 bottles of The Wine Society's Saumur 
Rose Brut  £10 - £20

1164
4 bottles, 3x iDuecento Brut Prosecco & 1x 
The Society's Celebration Brut Cremant de 
Loire 2013  £10 - £20

1165
6 bottles of the Wine Society's Prosecco 
DOC Treviso Brut  £20 - £30

1166
A box of 6 bottles of Cremant Du Jura Brut 
Domaine De Montbourgeau  £30 - £40

1167
8 Magnums of Fizzecco Sparkling 
Perry 5.5% 150cl each £10 - £20

1168
8 Magnums of Fizzecco Sparkling 
Perry 5.5% 150cl each £10 - £20

1169
A Champagne/wine ice bucket 
on pedestal (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this 
lot) £60 - £80

1170 
An old bottle of Bollinger Extra 
Quality Very Dry Champagne 
(ullage poor Cork failed?)  
                                £5 - £10

1171 - 1200
Spare lots 

1201
3 bottles, 1x Allegrini Amarone 
Recioto Della Valpolicella 1981 
Classico Superoire DOC, 1x 
Fabiano Recioto Della Valpolicecella 
Classico 1977 DOC & 1x Villa 
Pigna dei Flli Roxxi Rosso Piceno 
Superiore 1990 DOC £70 - £100

1202
A bottle of 
Chateau 
Margaux 1981 
Premier Grand 
Cru Classe 
(ullage top 
shoulder) 
      £150 - £250

1203
A bottle of 
Chateau 
Mouton 
Rothschild 1981 
Pauillac Note 
some damage 
to label (ullage 
top shoulder)
 £100 - £150

8 Magnums of Fizzecco Sparkling 
£10 - £20

8 Magnums of Fizzecco Sparkling 
£10 - £20

A Champagne/wine ice bucket 
on pedestal (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this 

£60 - £80

An old bottle of Bollinger Extra 
Quality Very Dry Champagne 
(ullage poor Cork failed?)  

£5 - £10

3 bottles, 1x Allegrini Amarone 
Recioto Della Valpolicella 1981 
Classico Superoire DOC, 1x 
Fabiano Recioto Della Valpolicecella 
Classico 1977 DOC & 1x Villa 

2 bottles of The Wine Society's Private Cuvee 
£20 - £30

£10 - £20

4 bottles, 3x iDuecento Brut Prosecco & 1x 
The Society's Celebration Brut Cremant de 

£10 - £20

£20 - £30

A box of 6 bottles of Cremant Du Jura Brut 
£30 - £40

1202
A bottle of 
Chateau 
Margaux 1981 
Premier Grand 
Cru Classe 
(ullage top 
shoulder) 
      £150 - £250

1203
A bottle of 
Chateau 
Mouton 
Rothschild 1981 
Pauillac Note 
some damage 
to label (ullage 
top shoulder)

Pigna dei Flli Roxxi Rosso Piceno 
£70 - £100

Margaux 1981 
Premier Grand 

      £150 - £250

Rothschild 1981 
Pauillac Note 
some damage 
to label (ullage 
top shoulder)

£100 - £150£100 - £150

Lot 1170

Lot 1203Lot 1202
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1204
A bottle of Grand Vin De Chateau Latour 1956 
Premier Grand Cru Classe Pauillac (ullage mid/
upper shoulder) £150 - £250

1205
A bottle of Grand Vin De Chateau Latour 1956 
Premier Grand Cru Classe Pauillac (ullage mid/
upper shoulder) £150 - £250

1206
2 Bottles of Marques De 
Murrieta Ygay Rioja, 1x 
Etiqueta Blanca 1982 & 
1x Gran Reserva 1983        
                           £30 - £50

1207
2 bottles of Grand Vin 
De Chateau Latour 1958 
Premier Grand Cru Classe 
Pauillac (ullage 1 top 
shoulder & 1 low shoulder) 
                        £250 - £350

1208
A bottle of Carruades De 
Lafi tte Rothschild 1985 
Pauillac (ullage top shoulder)
 £80 - £120

1209 - 1210
Spare lots 

1211
A wirework wine bottle basket labelled 
Bourgogne Andre Laini with stand of 3 bottle 
stoppers  £10 - £20

1212
A wine thermometer set and a Bar Craft Cocktail 
Compass and bottle opening set  £10 - £20

1213
7 bottles of Chateau Peyrabon 2002 Haut 
Medoc Cru Bourgeois Grand Vin De Bordeaux 
(Note VAT will be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £40 - £60

1214
11 bottles of Bascand Estate 2015 South Island 
Pinot Noir  New Zealand (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £40 - £60

1215
5 bottles of Bodega Classica Hacienda Lopez 
De Haro Tempranillo Rioja (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £10 - £20

1216
6 bottles of Jules Cotes de Provence Dry Rose 
2016 (Note VAT will be added to the bid price on 
this lot)  £20 - £30

1209 - 1210

£150 - £250

        

Premier Grand Cru Classe 

shoulder & 1 low shoulder) 
£250 - £350

Pauillac (ullage top shoulder)
£80 - £120£80 - £120

A wine thermometer set and a Bar Craft Cocktail 
Compass and bottle opening set  

1213
7 bottles of Chateau Peyrabon 2002 Haut 
Medoc Cru Bourgeois Grand Vin De Bordeaux 
(Note VAT will be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  

1214
11 bottles of Bascand Estate 2015 South Island 
Pinot Noir  New Zealand (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  

1215
5 bottles of Bodega Classica Hacienda Lopez 
De Haro Tempranillo Rioja (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  

1216
6 bottles of Jules Cotes de Provence Dry Rose 
2016 (Note VAT will be added to the bid price on 2016 (Note VAT will be added to the bid price on 
this lot)  

Lot 1208

Lot 1207Lot 1204 Lot 1205
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1217
4 bottles of Sancerre by Raimbault Noel et 
Jean-Luc 2016 (Note VAT will be added to the 
bid price on this lot)  £25 - £35

1218
13 bottles of Espinos y Cardos Los Espinos 
Merlot 2015 Valle Central (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £25 - £35

1219
15 bottles of Espinos y Cardos Los Espinos 
Sauvignon Blanc 2016 Valle Central (Note VAT 
will be added to the bid price on this lot)   
 £30 - £40

1220
11 bottles of Domaine Gayda Flying Solo 
Grenache Cinsault Rose 2016 Languedoc 
Rousillon (Note VAT will be added to the bid 
price on this lot)  £20 - £30

1221
10 bottles of Montaignan Vieilles Vignes 
Carignan 2016 (Note VAT will be added to the 
bid price on this lot)  £20 - £30

1222
7 bottles of Luzada Val do Saines Albarino Do 
Rias Baixas 2016 Spain (Note VAT will be added 
to the bid price on this lot)  £20 - £30

1223
19 bottles of Bodegas Isidro Milagro Cal Y 
Canto Tempranillo Merlot Syrah 2017 Spain 
(Note VAT will be added to the bid price on this 
lot)  £30 - £40

1224
11 bottles of Bodegas Isidro Milagro Cal Y 
Canto Verdejo 2017 Spain (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £20 - £30

1225
9 bottles of Domaine Fournillon Chablis 
Burgundy France 3x 2014 & 6x 2015  (Note VAT 
will be added to the bid price on this lot)  £40 - 
£60

1226
11 bottles of Noel et Jean-Luc Sancerre 
Vignerons 2016 (Note VAT will be added to the 
bid price on this lot)  £60 - £90

1227
13 bottles of Brookford Shiraz Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2017 South East Australia (Note VAT 
will be added to the bid price on this lot)   
 £25 - £35

1228
9 bottles of Taringi Sauvignon Blanc 2017 
Marlborough New Zealand (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £30 - £40

VINTAGE & MODERN WINES & SPIRITS
Saturday 4th August 201892

to the bid price on this lot)  Marlborough New Zealand (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £30 - £40

Lot 1242
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1229
9 bottles of Taringi Sauvignon Blanc 2017 
Marlborough New Zealand (Note VAT will be 
added to the bid price on this lot)  £30 - £40

1230
6 bottles, 2x Chateau La Friere 2014 Vieilles 
Vignes Grand Vin de Bordeaux, 2x Montaignan 
Viognier 2016 , 1x Domaine Des Soulanes 
Vieilles Vignes Maury 2014 & 1x Treloar Muscat 
De Rivesaltes 2013 Dessert wine. £20 - £30

1239
4x 25cl bottles, 1x Mateus Emotions Aragones 
Rose 2007 & 3x Mateus Rose  £5 - £10

1240
4 bottles, 1x Ch. Lagrange Cotes De Bourg 
1976, 1x Roc De Lussac 1986 Lussac St 
Emilion, 1x La Criox D'Austeran 2006 Bordeaux 
& 1x Ch. La Jalgue Mauregard 1992 Bordeaux 
 £20 - £30

1241
5 bottles, 1x Louis Latour Pinot Noir Bourgogne 
2005, 1x Innocent VI Chateauneuf Du Pape 
1999, 1x Chateau de Laurens 1994 Faugeres, 
1x Ch. Marjosse 1994 Entre Deux Mers blanc & 
1x Ernst & Julio Gallo 1987 Zinfandel Northern 
Sonoma California £20 - £30

1242
A part wooden case of 10 bottles of Chateau Le 
Moulin 2004 Pomerol   £100 - £150

1243
A part case of 11 bottles of L'Enclos Chateau 
Hauterive 2014 Cahors by Gilles & Dominique 
Filhol £40 - £60

1244
6 bottles, 5x Montefalco Rosso Scacciadiavoli 
2012 & 1x Poderi Colla 2014 Barbera D'Alba  
 £30 - £40

1245
6 bottles of Aramis Tannat Syrah Cotes de 
Gascogne 2015 £10 - £20

1246
6 bottles of Petit Clos Malbec Cahors 2012 by 
Jean-Luc Baldes  £20 - £30

1247
6 bottles of The Society's Montepulciano 
D'Abruzzo 2015  £10 - £20

1248
6 bottles of Kumeu Village Chardonnay 2014 
New Zealand £10 - £20

1249
6 bottles of Archidamo Pervini Primitivo Di 
Manduria 2015  £20 - £30

1250
6 bottles of Chateau La Grave de Bertin Reserve 
2014 Bordeaux   £20 - £30

1251
6 bottles of Vina Zorzal Graciano Navarra 2012 
tinto £20 - £30

1 £120
3 £480
5 £50
6 £50
7 £60
8 £30
10 £10
11 £150
13 £50
15 £280
16 £55
17 £95
18 £460

22 £50
24 £30
25 £280
26 £80
27 £120
29 £240
30 £40
33 £150
35 £280
36 £50
37 £70
38 £35
39 £100

41 £35
43 £65
44 £180
45 £200
46 £100
47 £120
48 £65
49 £40
50 £60
51 £140
52 £20
53 £35
54 £40

55 £110
56 £55
57 £40
58 £200
59 £80
62 £50
63 £260
64 £70
65 £60
66 £200
67 £120
68 £80
69 £50

70 £50
71 £30
72 £80
73 £700
74 £30
75 £700
76 £20
78 £40
79 £90
102 £300
103 £50
105 £120
106 £100

107 £50
108 £220
110 £200
112 £160
113 £170
114 £130
115 £40
116 £30
117 £180
119 £50
120 £500
121 £85
122 £55

123 £100
124 £1,200
125 £110
126 £300
127 £140
128 £70
129 £260
130 £75
132 £45
133 £1,500
134 £75
136 £50
137 £20

Hammer Prices - July 2018
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139	 £65
140	 £70
141	 £70
143	 £75
144	 £30
145	 £40
148	 £65
149	 £120
150	 £35
151	 £150
152	 £130
153	 £170
154	 £65
155	 £30
156	 £45
157	 £75
158	 £65
159	 £700
161	 £55
163	 £18
164	 £45
165	 £40
166	 £50
167	 £65
168	 £55
170	 £85
171	 £220
172	 £360
173	 £80
174	 £85
175	 £800
177	 £240
178	 £200
179	 £60
185	 £30
187	 £40
194	 £280
195	 £90
196	 £60
197	 £20
198	 £220
199	 £45
200	 £100

205	 £35
210	 £45
212	 £80
215	 £320
216	 £150
217	 £45
218	 £150
224	 £80
228	 £190
230	 £300
233	 £120
234	 £40
237	 £130
238	 £60
239	 £24
240	 £70
243	 £55
246	 £45
247	 £28
251	 £600
252	 £220
253	 £1,600
254	 £300
255	 £500
256	 £300
257	 £2,300
258	 £1,600
259	 £550
260	 £1,000
262	 £360
263	 £1,100
264	 £600
265	 £150
267	 £100
269	 £200
270	 £400
271	 £600
273	 £200
275	 £1,700
277	 £700
278	 £400
279	 £260
280	 £100

281	 £115
282	 £110
283	 £85
284	 £170
285	 £500
286	 £300
288	 £280
290	 £40
292	 £40
293	 £75
294	 £28
296	 £30
297	 £80
298	 £260
299	 £150
300	 £100
301	 £10
302	 £100
303	 £100
304	 £200
305	 £240
306	 £160
307	 £260
308	 £450
310	 £20
311	 £50
312	 £22
315	 £55
317	 £50
319	 £50
322	 £70
324	 £22
326	 £150
327	 £120
351	 £55
354	 £30
356	 £25
361	 £40
363	 £80
364	 £35
365	 £30
366	 £10
368	 £110

373	 £40
374	 £60
375	 £45
376	 £40
377	 £150
379	 £40
381	 £30
423	 £55
424	 £45
425	 £26
426	 £45
427	 £160
428	 £160
429	 £160
430	 £34
431	 £650
432	 £20
433	 £50
434	 £80
435	 £55
436	 £90
437	 £460
438	 £360
439	 £75
440	 £40
442	 £65
443	 £50
445	 £460
446	 £85
447	 £140
448	 £55
449	 £320
450	 £180
451	 £95
452	 £95
453	 £55
454	 £100
455	 £45
456	 £22
457	 £45
458	 £50
459	 £30
460	 £100

461	 £60
462	 £55
464	 £130
465	 £35
466	 £50
467	 £220
468	 £150
469	 £55
470	 £45
471	 £50
472	 £55
473	 £45
475	 £80
476	 £180
477	 £480
478	 £75
479	 £70
480	 £50
481	 £80
501	 £30
503	 £45
504	 £30
505	 £40
508	 £70
511	 £55
513	 £40
514	 £70
515	 £70
516	 £20
517	 £55
518	 £170
519	 £190
520	 £150
521	 £140
522	 £85
523	 £65
524	 £300
525	 £110
526	 £40
527	 £140
528	 £90
529	 £65
530	 £55

531	 £35
532	 £40
533	 £26
535	 £280
536	 £500
537	 £440
538	 £50
539	 £28
540	 £100
541	 £60
542	 £160
543	 £80
544	 £95
545	 £160
546	 £90
547	 £120
548	 £85
550	 £75
551	 £110
552	 £130
553	 £40
554	 £55
555	 £50
556	 £240
557	 £130
558	 £45
559	 £75
560	 £45
561	 £35
562	 £90
563	 £16
564	 £70
565	 £120
568	 £50
569	 £65
570	 £30
571	 £40
572	 £24
573	 £55
574	 £60
575	 £50
576	 £60
577	 £55

578	 £200
579	 £35
581	 £130
582	 £85
583	 £90
584	 £90
585	 £280
586	 £30
587	 £28
588	 £35
589	 £35
590	 £35
591	 £35
592	 £50
593	 £75
594	 £35
595	 £35
596	 £18
597	 £30
598	 £20
599	 £45
600	 £50
601	 £18
602	 £50
603	 £35
604	 £35
605	 £35
606	 £35
652	 £35
653	 £50
654	 £30
655	 £16
656	 £24
657	 £12
658	 £45
659	 £40
660	 £55
661	 £30
662	 £26
663	 £10
664	 £40
665	 £50
666	 £16	

FORTHCOMING SPECIALIST SALES

Jewellery & Watches
Friday 7th September 2018  

Bedford Auction Centre

SALE ENTRIES NOW INVITED
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Terms used in this catalogue 
have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in 
this catalogue, regarding authorship, 
attribution, origin, date, age, provenance 
and condition are statements of opinion 
and are not treated as a statement of 
fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
  In our opinion, the work is by the 

artist.

2.  ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is of the 
 period of the artist which may be  
 whole or in part thework of the  
 artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR 
 WORKSHOP) OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is of the 

period and closely relates to his 
style.

4.  SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is by a pupil 

or a follower of the artist.

5.  MANNER OF A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, the work is in the 

style of the artist and is of a later 
period.

6.  AFTER A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is a copy of 

the artist.

7.  ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST
  In our opinion, this work is not 

by the artist, however, previous 
scholarship has noted this to be a 
work by the artist.

8.  SIGNED (OR DATED)
  The work has a signature (or date) 

which is in our opinion is genuine.

9.  BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE)
  The work has a signature (or date) 

which in our opinion is not authentic.

Auction Highlight

...della Croce, the violinist, 
signed with the initials II on the side of the violin, 

oil on panel, 50.5 x 34.5 cm 
*see Lot 224 Sotheby's 13th September 1995 

Hammer Price £2,300

watch us...
visit our website and take a look at our Youtube 
video to get an understanding of our busy and 
exciting auction sales and other services we offer.

follow us...
join us on facebook and twitter to keep upto 
date with forthcoming auctions, events and sale 
highlights. Our website is packed up to date with 
current auction details and important information
www.peacockauction.co.uk

visit us...
Our saleroom is open for entries Monday to 
Wednesday, viewing every Friday with our four 
sales commencing at 10am each Saturday
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